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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Comparative Trial Balance as at 30 June 2018

2018 2018 2017 2017

$ Dr $ Cr $ Dr $ Cr

Income
0567 Distribution from trusts 3,079.19 2,330.81

0575 Interest received 193.18 162.55

0600 Profit on sale of assets 531.20 856.80

0700 Rent Received 26,329.12 16,199.82

0716.01 Employers contributions 15,149.08 18,428.80

0716.02 Employers contributions 6,504.81 6,028.82

0970
Changes in NMV -
 Investments 95,428.04 20,609.41

Expenses
1510 Accountancy 3,635.00 5,771.00

1515 Administration fees 4,284.31 2,872.85

1535 Audit fees 495.00 825.00

1545 Bank Fees And Charges 632.50 1,204.21

1685 Filing Fees 48.00 47.00

1755 Insurance 7,855.57 7,915.42

1760 Interest - Australia 9.92

1830 Property expenses 20,386.12 10,491.88

1930 Supervisory levy 259.00 518.01

1998.01
Income tax expense -
 earnings 988.79 1,242.21

1998.02
Income tax expense -
 earnings 235.64 288.17

1999.01
Income tax expense -
 contrib'n 2,272.36 2,764.20

1999.02
Income tax expense -
 contrib'n 975.72 904.35

Current Assets
2000 Westpac - 6531 610.15 441.50

2001 Westpac - 6558 4,830.25 11,254.04

2003 Care portfolio cash account 9,197.44 15,058.21

2101 Sundry debtors 965.12

2104 Distribution receivables 675.88

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Comparative Trial Balance as at 30 June 2018

2018 2018 2017 2017

$ Dr $ Cr $ Dr $ Cr

Non Current Assets
2520 Care portfolio investment 91,715.93 69,188.10

2521
Change in M/V-Care
 Portfolio 11,369.59 1,693.41

2710 5oz Gold 8,452.50 8,077.80

2815
3146 Southbridge Street
 Memphis USA 97,225.82 88,709.00

2816
6586 Snowbird Lane
 Douglasville USA 178,247.34 101,387.00

Current Liabilities
3325 Taxation 1,647.66 1,752.25

Equity

4000.01
Opening balance - Members
 fund 237,466.44 212,042.56

4000.02
Opening balance - Members
 fund 56,590.37 49,181.00

4199 Yet To Be Allocated 0.22

444,143.52 444,143.52 329,123.20 329,123.20

Net Profit 107,585.55 32,833.47

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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DBaker
S & P Velden Super Fund 2018
2018
29-Mar-19

Item No. Account Query Answer

1
Please provide us 2017 Handi Ledger back up file for comparative balance 
(Handiledger file provided was 2018 file). See Attached

2 0567

Please confirm that total $15,149.08 with narration "…Nab Super Pay…" 
should be recorded for Stephen and $5,627.88 with narration "… 
Quicksuper…" for Pauline as employer contribution . Otherwise, please 
advise.

Correct

Contribution

3 2520
Please provide us with Care Portfolio of S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd AFT S & 
P Velden Superannuation Fund for the period 01/07/2017 - 30/06/2018 
including:
+ Cash Transaction Report (Opening balance: $15,058.21)

+ Annual Tax Statement

+ Valuation Report

+ Transaction Summary

+ Capital Gains/Losses Report

4 2710
Please provide us with market price of 5oz Gold - Perth Mint Australian as at 
30/06/2018.

See Attached

Refer to Investment summary spreadsheet for history of investments 
(acquistion date and cost base) held as at 30/06/2017 and provide us with 
information to complete it accordingly.

Investment Summary

5 2816
Please provide us with 2018 CMA Report to revalue the property "6586 
Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA".

6 1755
Please provide us with 2018 Annual statement of TAL Life Isurance policy 
number 1670139 of Pauline Velden to confirm total premium paid and 
Insurance benefit to update member's statement

Insurance

7
Please confirm that the following amounts withdrawn from Westpac #6531 
was for acquiring new investments. If yes, please provide us buy 
contract/supporting documents/porfolio report to record correctly.

 + $5,000 on 11/06/2018 with narration "Bpay Hub24 Hub24"

 + $12,000 on 31/01/2018 with narration "Bpay Hub24 Hub 24 Deposit"

Query List

Client
End Client
Year
Query date



DBaker
S & P Velden Super Fund 2018
2018
29-Mar-19

Item No. Account Query Answer

Query List

Client
End Client
Year
Query date

8 1830
Please provide us with tax invoices/suppporting documents for the expenses 
in Property expenses spreadsheet.

Property Expenses

9 0000 Please provide us more information to record the following amounts correctly:

 + $850 withdawn from Wespac #6531 on 13/11/2017 - "Pymt Ron Brukwi US 
Tax Consulting" Accounting Fees America

 + $876.93 deposited into Westpac #6558 on 28/06/2018 - "Deposit Budget 
Self Pack April to June 18"



Westpac #6558

Date Narration Amount

Employer Contribution - Stephen Velden

24/07/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800043P2 1,362.60               

22/08/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Ct1 1,362.60               

21/09/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Mfg 1,371.22               

20/10/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Vpk 1,371.22               

21/11/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000559C 1,371.22               

22/12/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005G9K 1,371.22               

22/01/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Pyc 1,371.22               

21/02/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Yy9 1,371.22               

21/03/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000680L 1,032.19               

21/05/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980006Qak 1,793.15               

21/06/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800071 Ho 1,371.22               

15,149.08             

Employer Contribution - Pauline Velden

04/08/2017 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper1992117381 1,315.38               

07/11/2017 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2051414338 1,315.38               

06/02/2018 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2107848165 1,633.53               

08/05/2018 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2169864861 1,363.59               

5,627.88               

Total Employer Contribution 20,776.96             



DBaker
S & P Velden Super Fund 2018
2018
03-Apr-19

Item No. Account Query Answer

1 2816
Please provide us with 2018 CMA Report to revalue the property "6586 
Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA".

This property sold for $US137500 December 2018.  

2 1830
Please provide us with tax invoices/suppporting documents for the expenses 
in Property expenses spreadsheet. Please see attached for this query. Will have to double check, as Ron 

the US accountant, had the files previously.  Will revert soon.

Property Expenses

3 0000 Please provide us more information to record the following amounts correctly:

 + $876.93 deposited into Westpac #6558 on 28/06/2018 - "Deposit Budget 
Self Pack April to June 18"

This is my Super contribution from Budget Self Pack, he deposited 
direct into my account. (Pauline's contribution)

SNIP FROM WESTPAC ACCOUNT.  

Query List

Client
End Client
Year
Query date



Westpac Business One Acc 6531

Date Narration Amount
Client Spreadsheet re 
income and expenses

Tax Invoice

30/10/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $50.14 1,721.72              Taxes Please provide

01/11/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $72.86 2,501.77              DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX Please provide

21/03/2018
Purchase American Family Mutual Usd $917 Westpac 
Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $35.80

1,229.26              Family Insurance Please provide

04/04/2018
Purchase Pylelite Realty Group usd $2,498.05 
Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $97.91

3,361.71              Repairs/Maintenance Please provide

01/05/2018
Purchase Sunbiz.Org/Fl.Fil Tallahassee Usd $143.75 
Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $5.72

196.52                 State of Florida - Taxes Please provide

9,010.98              



 



1. Please note that the property ‐ “6586 Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA” was sold on 21/11/2018,
so market value of this property at 30/06/2018 based on sales prices was $137,500. 

2. USD$345Cr and USD$443 Opening balance of Rent received on Statement of Memphis was not
recorded in 2017, but received in Jul 2017 so we recorded them as Rent income this year also 
(P2). In addition, USD$783 rent received of Memphis on Mar 2018 was not deposited into bank 
account we recorded it as Sundry Debtor this year

3. The same issue occurred on Rent of Atlanta, opening balance $1,326.09cr was not on 2017 Balance sheet 
therefore we did not take up $975cr closing balance. The figure show on rental statement is missing 
$1,050. To get to closing balance of $975cr, total rent should be $8400 + $1050 but on statement there 
was only $8400. In addition, $1885 owner contribution was not withdrawn from Super fund bank 
account. We did not take up those amount, only used the bank transactions to reconcile Rent income for 
this property. Please refer to Rental Income Worksheet P3 for this and advise if any change.



S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Detailed Operating Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2018

Note 2018 2017

$ $

Revenue

Employers contributions 15,149.08 18,428.80

Employers contributions 6,504.81 6,028.82

Distribution from trusts 3,079.19 2,330.81

Interest received 193.18 162.55

Profit on sale of assets 531.20 856.80

Changes in NMV - Investments 95,428.04 20,609.41

Rent Received 26,329.12 16,199.82

Total revenue 147,214.62 64,617.01

Expenses

Accountancy 3,635.00 5,771.00

Administration fees 4,284.31 2,872.85

Audit fees 495.00 825.00

Bank Fees And Charges 632.50 1,204.21

Filing Fees 48.00 47.00

Insurance 7,855.57 7,915.42

Interest - Australia 9.92 0.00

Property expenses 20,386.12 10,491.88

Supervisory levy 259.00 518.01

Total expenses 37,605.42 29,645.37

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations
 Before Income Tax 109,609.20 34,971.64

Income tax expense 6 2,023.65 2,138.17

Benefits Accrued as a Result of Operations 7 107,585.55 32,833.47

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Administrator
Text Box
M-1

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
O-1

Administrator
Text Box
N-1

Administrator
Text Box
E-4

Administrator
Text Box
E-1

Administrator
Text Box
P-3

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
Q1-Q3

Administrator
Text Box
C-1



S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Detailed Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018

2018 2017

$ $

Investments
Care portfolio investment 91,715.93 69,188.10

Change in M/V-Care Portfolio 11,369.59 1,693.41

5oz Gold 8,452.50 8,077.80

Total Investments 111,538.02 78,959.31

Other Assets

Westpac - 6531 610.15 441.50

Westpac - 6558 4,830.25 11,254.04

Care portfolio cash account 9,197.44 15,058.21

Sundry debtors 965.12 0.00

Distribution receivables 675.88 0.00

3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA 97,225.82 88,709.00

6586 Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA 178,247.34 101,387.00

Total other assets 291,752.00 216,849.75

Total assets 403,290.02 295,809.06

Liabilities
Taxation 1,647.66 1,752.25

Total liabilities 1,647.66 1,752.25

Net Assets Available to Pay Benefits 401,642.36 294,056.81

Represented by:

Liability for Accrued Members'
 Benefits

Allocated to members' accounts 401,642.36 294,056.81

401,642.36 294,056.81

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2018

2018 2017

$ $

Stephen Velden

Opening balance - Members fund 237,466.44 212,042.56

Allocated earnings 71,028.57 8,517.07

Employers contributions 15,149.08 18,428.80

Income tax expense - earnings 988.79 1,242.21

Income tax expense - contrib'n (2,272.36) (2,764.20)

Balance as at 30 June 2018 322,360.52 237,466.44

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 237,466.44 212,042.56

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2018 322,360.52 237,466.44

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:

- member contributions

- superannuation guarantee contributions

- award contributions

- other employer contributions made on your
 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2018

2018 2017

$ $

Pauline Velden

Opening balance - Members fund 56,590.37 49,181.00

Allocated earnings 16,926.74 1,996.73

Employers contributions 6,504.81 6,028.82

Income tax expense - earnings 235.64 288.17

Income tax expense - contrib'n (975.72) (904.35)

Balance as at 30 June 2018 79,281.84 56,590.37

Withdrawal benefits at the beginning of the year 56,590.37 49,181.00

Withdrawal benefits at 30 June 2018 79,281.84 56,590.37

Withdrawal Benefit

Your withdrawal benefit is the amount you are
 entitled to on resignation or retirement and
 represent the sum of:

- member contributions

- superannuation guarantee contributions

- award contributions

- other employer contributions made on your
 behalf

and earnings (after income tax) associated with
 the above contributions.

The preserved portion of your withdrawal benefit
 is the amount which cannot be paid out until you
 permanently retire from the workforce on or
 after age 55. The preservation age is to be
 increased from 55 to 60, on a phased in basis, by
 2025.

Contact Details

If you require further information on your withdrawal benefit please contact Stephen Velden or write
to The Trustee, S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.
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S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

Member's Information Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2018

2018 2017

$ $

Amounts Allocatable to Members

Yet to be allocated at the beginning of the year 0.00 (0.22)

Benefits accrued as a result of operations as per
 the operating statement 107,585.55 32,833.47

Amount allocatable to members 107,585.55 32,833.25

Allocation to members

Stephen Velden 84,894.08 25,423.88

Pauline Velden 22,691.47 7,409.37

Total allocation 107,585.55 32,833.25

Yet to be allocated 0.00 0.00

107,585.55 32,833.25

Members Balances

Stephen Velden 322,360.52 237,466.44

Pauline Velden 79,281.84 56,590.37

Allocated to members accounts 401,642.36 294,056.81

Yet to be allocated 0.00 0.00

Liability for accrued members benefits 401,642.36 294,056.81

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.



D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
2018

Ref
Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax 109,609.20          B-1
Less: Contributions by Employer (21,653.89)           M-1
Less: Contributions by Member
Allocated Earnings 87,955.31            

Gross tax 2,023.65             C-1

W/off Foreign Tax Credit not used
Less: Income Tax on Contributions (3,248.08)             

(1,224.43)            

Opening balance
Stephen Velden 237,466.44        0.81                     
Pauline Velden 56,590.37          0.19                     

294,056.81        1.00                     

Stephen Velden Pauline Velden Total Ref
Opening balance 237,466.44          56,590.37            294,056.81          

Contributions by Employer 15,149.08            6,504.81              21,653.89            M-1

Contributions by Member -                       

Pension Paid -                       

Allocated Earnings 71,028.57            16,926.74            87,955.31            

Income Tax on Contribution (2,272.36)             (975.72)                (3,248.08)             

Income Tax on Earnings 988.79                 235.64                 1,224.43              

-                       

84,894.08            22,691.47            107,585.55          

322,360.52          79,281.84            401,642.36          TOTAL

Member Movement Worksheet

Client
End Client
Year

Member Account



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Amount Ref

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax 109,609.00                B-1

Less:

Distribution - Non Taxable 464.00                O-1

Market Movement 95,428.00           E-1

Accounting Capital Gains - Distributed 201.00                O-1

Accounting Capital Gains 531.00                

E-1

96,624.00                  

Add: Taxable Capital Gains 506.00                E-1

506.00                       

Taxable Income before income tax 13,491.00                  

Less: -                             

Taxable Income 13,491.00                  

Gross tax(15%) 2,023.65                    

Franking Credit - Dividend

Foreign Tax Credit - Dividend 42.19                  O-1

Franking Credit - Distribution 312.23                O-1

Foreign Tax Credit - Distribution 21.64                  O-1

376.06                       

Add: Supervisory Levy 259.00                

259.00                       

Amount due for 2017-2018 1,906.59                    

Tax Reconciliation Worksheet



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Ref

Opening balance (1,752.25)             

2017 Tax Paid 2,011.18              C-3

2017 ATO Levy (259.00)                

(0.07)                    

2018 Income Tax 2,023.65              

Franking Credit - Dividend

Foreign Tax Credit - Dividend (42.19)                  O-1

Franking Credit - Distribution (312.23)                O-1

Foreign Tax Credit - Distribution (21.64)                  O-1

TFN Credit

1,647.59              

Total provision for income tax (1,647.66)             

Income Tax Worksheet















S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about the person 

commitment to safeguarding your details.
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information – it outlines our 
return to maintain the integrity of the register.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you provide on this tax 
The Australian Business Register

trustee or director 

trust, fund or entity

·  the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.
·  the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules is true and correct, and

on tax returns.
doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements

to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account. 
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's sponsor bank 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit

electronically if you do not quote your TFN. 
each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot lodge your tax return 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the TFNs to identify
Privacy

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. It is the responsibility of the
taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Electronic lodgment declaration (Form P, T, F, SMSF or EX)PART A

I declare that:Declaration:

Important
I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Date

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct in every detail.  If you are in

YearTax file number

Name of partnership,

Signature of partner,

924 434 746 2017

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

PART B Electronic funds transfer consent
This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being lodged through an approved
ATO electronic lodgment channel.

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an 
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important: Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.

Agent's reference
number 74081009

Account Name D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account.

Signature Date

Sensitive (when completed) Client Ref: VEL06
Agent : 74081-009



Page 1 of 12SMSF Form 2017 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.
The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase the

Fund information

you to complete this annual return.

fund annual return

Fund income tax return 2017 (NAT 71287).
complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can
Who should complete this annual return?

Section A: 

3

2

1

2017

instructions 2017 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist

Tax file number (TFN)

Self-managed superannuation

Australian business number (ABN)

Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

924 434 746

78 688 076 259

4 Current postal address

6936WAMIDLAND

PO Box 310

C/- D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

AIs this an amendment to the SMSF's 2017 return?
5 Annual return status

N

BIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? N

compliance issues been rectified? CIf the audit report was qualified, have the reported

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s name

B

A

address details?
Use Agent

Was Part B of the audit report qualified ?

Date audit was completed

Postal address

Auditor's phone number

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title
6 SMSF auditor

100 014 140

N

02/04/2018

5000SARUNDLE MALL

PO Box 3376

0712708041

BOYS

MR

TONY

Sensitive (when completed)



Page 2 of 12SMSF Form 2017 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

A Financial institution details for super payments and tax refunds

tax refunds paid to a different account, you can provide additional financial institution details at B.
You must provide the financial institution details of your fund’s nominated super account. If you would like your fund’s

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.
7

(must be six digits)

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Fund account numberFund BSB number

Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

D Baker & associates trust

10334994066115

B Financial institution details for tax refunds only

Tax refunds cannot be paid to a trustee’s personal account. (See relevant instructions.)
If you would like your fund’s tax refunds paid to a different account, provide additional financial institution details.

(must be six digits)

Use Agent Trust Account?

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Account numberFund BSB number

D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

10334994066115

C Electronic service address alias

We will use your electronic service address alias to communicate with your fund about ATO super payments.

Code

Low Income Super Contribution?
Government's Super Co-contribution and CDoes the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the

BFund benefit structureAustralian superannuation fund AStatus of SMSF8

Y

AY

If yes, provide the date on
obligations been met?

and payment
Have all tax lodgment

which fund was wound up

9

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Day   Month   Year
Was the fund wound up during the income year?

N

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

If Yes, go to Section B: Income

If No - Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

EDid the fund have any other income that was assessable?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

DWas an actuarial certificate obtained?  for yesYPrint Unsegregated assets method C

the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A
To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under

Segregated assets method

If Yes

If No, Go to Section B: Income

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

B

Did the fund pay an income stream to one or more members in the income year?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

10 Exempt current pension income

AExempt current pension income amount

N

Sensitive (when completed)
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Code

was assessable. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement
Do not complete this section if your fund was in full pension phase for the entire year and there was no other income that

Income

scheme income
Forestry managed investment

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2017.
greater than $10,000, complete and attach a
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is

Mexemption or rollover?
Have you applied an

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

Section B:

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

X

Gross interest C

B

G(CGT) event during the year?
Did you have a capital gains tax

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 11 Income

ANet capital gain

N

163

16,200

Y

10

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)
less

plus

plus

Loss

(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

Code

RAssessable contributions

Calculation of assessable contributions

R2

Assessable personal contributions

insurance company or PST
Transfer of liability to life 

R6

R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributions

Assessable employer contributions

R1

Loss

Number

D

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company

distributions
* Gross trust

credit

amount

amount

from partnerships

ABN not quoted

* Unfranked dividend

* Franked dividend

* Dividend franking

J

foreign funds F
Transfers from

Gross payments where

Gross distribution

M

L

K

I

H

Net foreign income

E

Gross foreign income

D1

P

24,4580

0

24,458

0

98

770

325

712

543543

#This is a mandatory label

(W less Y)

treatment has been applied.
instructions to ensure the correct tax (Sum of labels A to U)

Loss
GROSS INCOME W

Exempt current pension income Y

company dividends

plus

plus

(U1 plus U2 plus U3)
(subject to 47% tax rate)

status of fund
due to changed tax

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

U2

* Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

U3

* Net other non-arm’s length income

* Net non-arm’s length private 

U1

Loss

* If an amount is entered at this label, check the 

Code

Net non-arm's length income
U

*Assessable income
T

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME

* Other income

V

S

43,279

Sensitive (when completed)
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#This is a mandatory label.

F2

(N plus Y)

(Total A2 to L2)

NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

H2

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Y

B2

Code

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Z

L2

U2

J2

I2

E2

D2

A2

investment scheme expense

administration expenses

members

depreciating assets

expenditure

overseas

within Australia

less
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

(Total A1 to M1)

income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that
Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for.

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions and non-deductible expenses

SMSF auditor fee H1

Loss

Other amounts

Management and

Death benefit increase

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

N

Section C:

B1

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 

Code

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

O

M1Tax losses deducted

L1

U1

J1

Forestry managed

Investment expenses I1

G1

Insurance premiums –

Decline in value of

12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

F1

E1

D1Capital works

A1

Interest expenses

Interest expenses

29,025

0

14,254

29,025

825

O7,541

2,873

9,871

7,915

(T1 plus J)
BGross tax

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory.
#Important:

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

complete the calculation statement.
instructions 2017 on how to
superannuation fund annual return
Please refer to the Self-managed

#Tax on taxable income T1

Income tax calculation statement

quoted contributions J#Tax on no-TFN-

Section D:

13 Calculation statement

A#Taxable income

2,138.10

2,138.10

0.00

14,254

Sensitive (when completed)
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(T2 less D –cannot be less than zero)
T3

SUBTOTAL 2

Non-refundable carry

Non-refundable non-carry 

limited partnership tax offset

(D1 plus D2)

forward tax offsets

DD2
Early stage investor tax offset

Early stage venture capital

D1

(B less C –cannot be less than zero)
T2

SUBTOTAL 1

Exploration credit tax offset

E4

(T3 less E -  cannot be less than zero)
#TAX PAYABLE T5

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

E3

No-TFN tax offset

E2

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)

Refundable tax offsets

E

(C1 plus C2)

forward tax offsets

G

CC2
Rebates and tax offsets

Foreign income tax offset

C1

Section 102AAM interest charge

2,116.42

0.00

2,116.42

1,752.18

39.01

325.23

364.24

21.68

21.68

Sensitive (when completed)
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Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N

for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M

for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L

Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax payable

K

PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

0.00

2,011.18

259.00

0.00

Sensitive (when completed)
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Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

schedule 2017.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

Sensitive (when completed)
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Section F / Section G:
In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Member Information

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

and Low Income Super Contributions)

Account status Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds TContributions from non-complying funds

labels.
for completing these
Refer to instructions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member NumberMember'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title
O

212,042.00

237,466.00

6,995.00

18,429.00

18,429.00

13/01/1958

1626 448 340

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

Sensitive (when completed)
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See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

and Low Income Super Contributions)

Account status Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds TContributions from non-complying funds

labels.
for completing these
Refer to instructions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member NumberMember'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title
O

49,181.00

56,590.00

1,380.00

6,029.00

6,029.00

24/06/1959

2626 966 635

VELDEN

MRS

PAULINE

Assets and liabilities

15a Australian managed investments

Section H:

Listed trusts

Other managed investments D

C

Unlisted trusts B

A

Insurance policy

15 ASSETS

70,881

Sensitive (when completed)
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Other

J6

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Overseas shares

J5

J4
Australian shares

Australian non-residential real property

J3
Overseas real property

J2

Australian residential real property

J1

Other assets O

Collectables and personal use assets M

Unlisted shares

Residential real property L

K

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements J

I

Non-residential real property

15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits

Listed shares H

G

Debt securities F

E

Loans

8,078

190,096

0

26,753

(Sum of labels A to T)
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U

Other overseas assets T

15c Overseas direct investments Overseas shares

Overseas managed investments S

R

Overseas non-residential real property Q

P

Overseas residential real property

295,808

at the end of the income year

15d In-house assets

related parties (known as in-house assets)
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in,

 

B

A

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed

financial institution?

15e Limited recourse borrowing arrangements 

Borrowings for limited recourse

Other borrowings

V3

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2

borrowing arrangements

V1

Borrowings V

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G)

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z

16 LIABILITIES

Other liabilities Y

X

Total member closing account balances W

Reserve accounts

0

295,808

1,752

294,056

Sensitive (when completed)
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Taxation of financial arrangements

Total TOFA losses

Total TOFA gains H

I

17  Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Section I:

Other informationSection J:

specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2017 for each election

Interposed entity election status

and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2017. DIf revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being CIf the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2017. BIf revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation,
specified of the election (for example, for the 2016–17 income year, write 2017). AIf the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year

Family trust election status

 

privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your
the processing of this form may be delayed.
the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use
Privacy

Declarations

any tax refunds to the nominated bank account (if applicable).

place all the facts before the ATO.
and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return,
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules
Important

ABN of non-individual trustee

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct. I also authorise the ATO to make
records.  I have received the audit report and I am aware of any matters raised.  I declare that the information on this annual 

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s

Phone number

Area code Number

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Date
Day   Month   Year

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Section K:

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Email address

08 92746637

02/04/2018

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

which you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details 

Hrs
Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return

Sensitive (when completed)
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Tax agent's practice

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Area code Number

Date

Day   Month   Year

Tax agent number Reference number

Tax agent's phone number

Tax agent's signature

the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

I,

by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that
declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2017 has been prepared in accordance with information provided

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

MOSBACH

MR

FARRELL

08 92746637

02/04/2018

D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

VEL0674081009

Sensitive (when completed)
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authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about the person 

commitment to safeguarding your details.
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information – it outlines our 
return to maintain the integrity of the register.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you provide on this tax 
The Australian Business Register

trustee or director 

trust, fund or entity

·  the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.
·  the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules is true and correct, and

on tax returns.
doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements

to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account. 
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's sponsor bank 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit

electronically if you do not quote your TFN. 
each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot lodge your tax return 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the TFNs to identify
Privacy

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. It is the responsibility of the
taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Electronic lodgment declaration (Form P, T, F, SMSF or EX)PART A

I declare that:Declaration:

Important
I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Date

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct in every detail.  If you are in

YearTax file number

Name of partnership,

Signature of partner,

924 434 746 2018

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

PART B Electronic funds transfer consent
This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being lodged through an approved
ATO electronic lodgment channel.

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an 
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important: Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.

Agent's reference
number 00000000

Account Name D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account.

Signature Date

Sensitive (when completed) Client Ref: VEL06
Agent : 00000-000
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chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.
The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not quoting it could increase the

Fund information

you to complete this annual return.

fund annual return

Fund income tax return 2018 (NAT 71287).
complete this annual return. All other funds must complete the
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can
Who should complete this annual return?

Section A: 

3

2

1

2018

instructions 2018 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist

Tax file number (TFN)

Self-managed superannuation

Australian business number (ABN)

Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND

924 434 746

78 688 076 259

4 Current postal address

6936WAMIDLAND

PO Box 310

C/- D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

AIs this an amendment to the SMSF's 2018 return?
5 Annual return status

N

BIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? N

compliance issues been rectified? CIf the audit report was qualified, have the reported

SMSF Auditor Number

Auditor’s name

B

A

address details?
Use Agent

Was Part B of the audit report qualified ?

Date audit was completed

Postal address

Auditor's phone number

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title
6 SMSF auditor

100 014 140

N

13/05/2019

5000SARUNDLE MALL

PO Box 3376

0712708041

BOYS

MR

TONY

Sensitive (when completed)
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A Financial institution details for super payments and tax refunds

tax refunds paid to a different account, you can provide additional financial institution details at B.
You must provide the financial institution details of your fund’s nominated super account. If you would like your fund’s

We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.
7

(must be six digits)

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Fund account numberFund BSB number

Electronic funds transfer (EFT)

D Baker & associates trust

10334994066115

B Financial institution details for tax refunds only

Tax refunds cannot be paid to a trustee’s personal account. (See relevant instructions.)
If you would like your fund’s tax refunds paid to a different account, provide additional financial institution details.

(must be six digits)

Use Agent Trust Account?

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

Account numberFund BSB number

N

D Baker & Associates Trust Acc

10334994066115

C Electronic service address alias

We will use your electronic service address alias to communicate with your fund about ATO super payments.

Code

Low Income Super Contribution?
Government's Super Co-contribution and CDoes the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the

BFund benefit structureAustralian superannuation fund AStatus of SMSF8

Y

AY

If yes, provide the date on
obligations been met?

and payment
Have all tax lodgment

which fund was wound up

9

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Day   Month   Year
Was the fund wound up during the income year?

N

in the income year?

these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement
If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

If Yes, go to Section B: Income

If No - Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

EDid the fund have any other income that was assessable?
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 

DWas an actuarial certificate obtained?  for yesYPrint Unsegregated assets method C

the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A
To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under

Segregated assets method

If Yes

If No, Go to Section B: Income

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

B

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members
 for no.Nor

 for yesYPrint 
10 Exempt current pension income

AExempt current pension income amount

N

Sensitive (when completed)
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notional gain. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

and attach a Capital Gains Tax (CGT) schedule 2018
Code

retirement phase for the entire year, there was no other income that was assessable, and you have not realised a deferred
Do not complete this section if all superannuation interests in the SMSF were supporting superannuation income streams in the

Income

scheme income
Forestry managed investment

the deferred notional gain has been realised, complete
$10,000 or you elected to use the CGT relief in 2017 and
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is greater than

Mexemption or rollover?
Have you applied an

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 

Section B:

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income

X

Gross interest C

B

G(CGT) event during the year?
Did you have a capital gains tax

 for no.Nor
 for yesYPrint 11 Income

ANet capital gain

193

26,329

Y

506

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)
less

plus

plus

Loss

(R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

Code

RAssessable contributions

Calculation of assessable contributions

R2

Assessable personal contributions

insurance company or PST
Transfer of liability to life 

R6

R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributions

Assessable employer contributions

R1

Loss

Number

D

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company

distributions
* Gross trust

credit

amount

amount

from partnerships

ABN not quoted

* Unfranked dividend

* Franked dividend

* Dividend franking

J

foreign funds F
Transfers from

Gross payments where

Gross distribution

M

L

K

I

H

Net foreign income

E

Gross foreign income

D1

P

21,6540

0

21,654

0

95

797

312

687

523523

#This is a mandatory label

(W less Y)

treatment has been applied.
instructions to ensure the correct tax (Sum of labels A to U)

Loss
GROSS INCOME W

Exempt current pension income Y

company dividends

plus

plus

(U1 plus U2 plus U3)
(subject to 45% tax rate)

status of fund
due to changed tax

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

U2

* Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

U3

* Net other non-arm’s length income

* Net non-arm’s length private 

U1

Loss

* If an amount is entered at this label, check the 

Code

Net non-arm's length income
U

*Assessable income
T

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME

* Other income

V

S

51,096

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
O-1

Administrator
Text Box
O-1

Administrator
Text Box
N-1

Administrator
Text Box
E-1

Administrator
Text Box
P-1

Administrator
Text Box
M-1
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#This is a mandatory label.

F2

(N plus Y)

(Total A2 to L2)

NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

H2

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Y

B2

Code

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Z

L2

U2

J2

I2

E2

D2

A2

investment scheme expense

administration expenses

members

depreciating assets

expenditure

overseas

within Australia

less
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

(Total A1 to M1)

income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that
Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for.

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions and non-deductible expenses

SMSF auditor fee H1

Loss

Other amounts

Management and

Death benefit increase

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

N

Section C:

B1

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 

Code

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

O

M1Tax losses deducted

L1

U1

J1

Forestry managed

Investment expenses I1

G1

Insurance premiums –

Decline in value of

12 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

F1

E1

D1Capital works

A1

Interest expenses

Interest expenses

37,605

0

13,491

37,605

495

8,859

20,386

7,855

10

(T1 plus J)
BGross tax

Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory.
#Important:

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

complete the calculation statement.
instructions 2018 on how to
superannuation fund annual return
Please refer to the Self-managed

#Tax on taxable income T1

Income tax calculation statement

quoted contributions J#Tax on no-TFN-

Section D:

13 Calculation statement

A#Taxable income

2,023.65

2,023.65

0.00

13,491

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
Q1-Q3
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Page 5 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

carried forward from previous year
Early stage investor tax offset

tax offset carried forward from previous year

Early stage investor tax offset

D4

D3

(T2 less D –cannot be less than zero)
T3

SUBTOTAL 2

Non-refundable carry

Non-refundable non-carry 

limited partnership tax offset

(D1 plus D2 plus D3 plus D4)

forward tax offsets

DD2

Early stage venture capital limited partnership

Early stage venture capital

D1

(B less C –cannot be less than zero)
T2

SUBTOTAL 1

Exploration credit tax offset

E4

(T3 less E -  cannot be less than zero)
#TAX PAYABLE T5

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

E3

No-TFN tax offset

E2

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

(E1 plus E2 plus E3 plus E4)

Refundable tax offsets

E

(C1 plus C2)

forward tax offsets

G

CC2
Rebates and tax offsets

Foreign income tax offset

C1

Section 102AAM interest charge

1,959.82

0.00

1,959.82

1,647.59

312.23

312.23

63.83

63.83

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Text Box
O-1

Administrator
Text Box
O-1



Page 6 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

Supervisory levy adjustment

Supervisory levy adjustment

Credit for foreign resident capital gains

H8
withholding amounts

#This is a mandatory label.

an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax offset refunds

N

for new funds

(unused amount from label E-

(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

M

for wound up funds

I(Remainder of refundable tax offsets).

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6 plus H8)

Credit for interest on early payments –

Credit for tax withheld – foreign

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from

Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

H6

H5
payments from closely held trusts

Eligible credits

L

Supervisory levy

Total amount of tax payable

K

PAYG instalments raised

S

H

resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

H3
or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

H2

amount of interest

H1

0.00

1,906.59

259.00

0.00

Losses

forward to later income years

to later income years

Section E:

Net capital losses carried forward
to later income years

Collectables

Non-Collectables

Net capital losses brought forward
from prior years

schedule 2018.
complete and attach a Losses
If total loss is greater than $100,000,

Net capital losses carried V

UTax losses carried forward

14 Losses 

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Text Box
C-1



Page 7 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

Section F / Section G:
In Section F / G report all current members in the fund at 30 June.

Member Information

Use Section F / G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the income year.

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

and Low Income Super Contributions)

Account status Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds TContributions from non-complying funds

labels.
for completing these
Refer to instructions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member NumberMember'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

322,360.52

O

237,466.44

322,360.52

69,745.00

15,149.08

15,149.08

13/01/1958

1626 448 340

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
B-3.4



Page 8 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

S1 plus S2 plus S3

TRIS Count

- CDBIS

- Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance

Retirement phase account balance

Accumulation phase account balance

X2

X1

Retirement phase value

Accumulation phase value

S3

S2

S1

See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

and Low Income Super Contributions)

Account status Code

Code

R2Income stream payment

and previously non-complying funds TContributions from non-complying funds

labels.
for completing these
Refer to instructions OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Other transactions

Contributions

Loss

Code

J

I

G

F

E

D

C

B

A1

A

S

R1

Q

P

O

N

M

L

K

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE

Lump Sum payment

Outward rollovers and transfers

Inward rollovers and transfers

Allocated earnings or losses

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Other third party contributions

Spouse and child contributions

Personal injury election

CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

CGT small business retirement exemption

Personal contributions

ABN of principal employer

Employer contributions

If deceased,
date of deathDate of birth

Member NumberMember'sTFN

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

79,281.84

O

56,590.37

79,281.84

16,186.66

6,504.81

6,504.81

24/06/1959

2626 966 635

VELDEN

MRS

PAULINE

Assets and liabilities

15a Australian managed investments

Section H:

Listed trusts

Other managed investments D

C

Unlisted trusts B

A

Insurance policy

15 ASSETS

103,086

Sensitive (when completed)
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Page 9 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

Other

J6

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Overseas shares

J5

J4
Australian shares

Australian non-residential real property

J3
Overseas real property

J2

Australian residential real property

J1

Other assets O

Collectables and personal use assets M

Unlisted shares

Residential real property L

K

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements J

I

Non-residential real property

15b Australian direct investments Cash and term deposits

Listed shares H

G

Debt securities F

E

Loans

10,093

275,473

0

14,638

(Sum of labels A to T)
TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS U

Other overseas assets T

15c Overseas direct investments Overseas shares

Overseas managed investments S

R

Overseas non-residential real property Q

P

Overseas residential real property

403,290

at the end of the income year

15d In-house assets

related parties (known as in-house assets)
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in,

 

N

B

A

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

or  for no.N
for yesYPrint 

Did the members or related parties of the
fund use personal guarantees or other

security for the LRBA?

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA
borrowings from a licensed

financial institution?

15e Limited recourse borrowing arrangements 

Borrowings for limited recourse

Other borrowings

V3

Permissible temporary borrowings

V2

borrowing arrangements

V1

Borrowings V

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G)

TOTAL LIABILITIES Z

16 LIABILITIES

Other liabilities Y

X

Total member closing account balances W

Reserve accounts

0

403,290

1,648

401,642

Sensitive (when completed)

Administrator
Line

Administrator
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B-2
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Line

Administrator
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Page 10 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

Taxation of financial arrangements

Total TOFA losses

Total TOFA gains H

I

17  Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Section I:

Other informationSection J:

specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2018 for each election

Interposed entity election status

and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2018. DIf revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being CIf the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust

and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2018. BIf revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation,
specified of the election (for example, for the 2017–18 income year, write 2018). AIf the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year

Family trust election status

 

privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your
the processing of this form may be delayed.
the TFN to identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use
Privacy

Declarations

any tax refunds to the nominated bank account (if applicable).

label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.
and any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules
Important

ABN of non-individual trustee

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

return, including any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct. I also authorise the ATO to make
records.  I have received the audit report and I am aware of any matters raised.  I declare that the information on this annual 

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s

Phone number

Area code Number

Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

Date
Day   Month   Year

TRUSTEE'S OR DIRECTOR'S DECLARATION:

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Section K:

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Email address

08 92746637

15/03/2018

VELDEN

MR

STEPHEN

which you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details 

Hrs
Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return

Sensitive (when completed)



Page 11 of 11SMSF Form 2018 S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND TFN:  924 434 746

Tax agent's practice

Other given names

First given name

Family name

Title

Area code Number

Date

Day   Month   Year

Tax agent number Reference number

Tax agent's phone number

Tax agent's signature

the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

I,

by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that
declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2018 has been prepared in accordance with information provided

TAX AGENT'S DECLARATION:

D BAKER & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD

MOSBACH

MR

FARRELL

08 92746637

15/03/2018

TBA

VEL0600000000

Sensitive (when completed)



~ 
~ 
0 z 
0 
m z 
0 

~ 
~ 
~ 
0 
~ 

0 
0 
~ 

~ 

~ 
0 
ijl 

\.II 
Westpac Business One 

''llh'''ll''l' 111'1nll1111''''''1111111111·········r·111'1111'1'' 
THE DIRECTORS 
33 BROOKLAND ST 
BECKENHAM WA 6107 

049 

Statement Period 
30 June 2017-29 September 2017 

Account Name 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY LTD ATFT S 
& P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND 

Customer ID 

38954037 

BSB 
036-067 

Opening Balance 

Total Credits 

Total Debits 

(;losing j3alancEi 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY 
LTD 

Account Number 

416 531 

+ $441.50 

+ $5,543.71 

- $4,594.23 

+ $1,390.98 

Please check 811 entries on this statement arid promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

30/06/17 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 

03/07117 Monthly Plan Fee 

19107117 Deposit Online 2317689 Tfr Westpac Business 

Cas 

19107117 Withdrawal Online 1348890 Pymt D. Baker & 

Velden -Trust Deed 

21107117 Debit ?ard Purcha~e Nreig I Affinity 

09135992020 Usa Usd 39.00 Card No. 

-681619 incl. Westpac Foreign Transaction 

Fee Aud $1.48 

24107117 

25107117 

25107117 

0110W17 

02108117 

22108117 

23108117 

24108117 

Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 

1670139-89950998 

Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 

Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 

Mont~ly Pl~n Fee 

Withdrawal Online 1900261 TfrWestpac Bus 

dep into wrong ace 

Debit Card Purchase Nreig I Affinity 

09135992020 Usa Usd 39.00 Card No. 

-681619 incl. Westpac Foreign Transaction 

FeeAud $1.48 

Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 

1670139-90662384 

Account Overdrawn Fee 23-August-2017 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233i14 

10.00 

395.00 

50.85 

598.46 

25.00 

10.00 

2,202.34 

51.02 

598.46 

15.00 

Statement No. 49 

1,000.00 

2,202.34 

441.50 

431.50 

1,431.50 

1,036.50 

985.65 

387.19 

2,589.53 

2,564.53 

2,554.53 

352.19 

301.17 

-297.29 

-312.29 

Page 1 of 3 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

I' 111111111 11111111111111111 111111111111'111 1
' I I Ill I I 1'111'1111 I II' 

THE DIRECTORS 
33 BROOKLAND ST 
BECKENHAM WA 6107 

052 

Statement Period 

31 March 2017-21 July 2017 

Account Name 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY LTD ATFT S 
& P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND­
AJC2 

Customer ID 

38954037 

BSB 
036-067 

Opening Balance 

Total Credits 

Total Debits 

Closing Balance 

S & P Vel den Super Ply Ltd 

Account Number 

416 558 

+ $13,455.23 

+ $9,665.94 

- $13,019.63 

+ $10,101.54 

INTEREST RATES (BElR ANNWM') 0N CREEl/iF BAICANCES . ' 
~ ' '~ - " 

Effective Date $0 Over$9999 Over $19999 Over$49999 
to $9999 to $19999 to $49999 to $99999 

19 Jan 2017 0.01% 0.60% 0.60% 0.60% 

Effective Date Over $99999 Over 
to $49999.9 $499999 

19 Jan 2017 0.60% 0.60% 

Tax File Number/Australian Business Number Information: Tax File Numbers or Australian 
Business Numbers are not held and Pay As You Go withholding tax may be deducted from 
interest. 

' ~ - ' " " -' 

TRANSACTIONS • . . 
Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or Unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

31/03/17 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 

03/04/17 Transaction Fee 

03/04/17 Withdrawal Online 1.360770 tfriJI/estpac Bus · 

Carp~ts- Atlanta· 

07/04/17 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 

07/04/17 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 

18/04/17 Deposit Superchoice P/L Pc06C030-4830411 

28/04/17 Interest Paid 

01/05/17 Transaction Fee 

02/05/17 Withdrawal Online 1300982 Tfr Westpac Bus 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 

5.00 

3,200.00 

25.00 

2.50 

3,500.00 

Statement No. 20 

13,455.23 

13,450.23 

10,250.23 

710.53 10,960.76 

10,935.76 

1,362.60 12,298.36 

5.33 12,303.69 

12,301.19 

8,801.19 

Page 1 ol4 

022582 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

,, 
'TRhiNS;4;CTIONS • 

' ' " " > ,, 

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

03/05/17 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper1934770306 1,534.61 10,335.80 

22/05/17 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 987.37 11,323.17 

22/05/17 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 11,298.17 

23/05/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980003Jou 1,362.60 12,660.77 

29/05/17 Withdrawal Online 1932922 Tfr Westpac Bus 1,000.00 11,660.77 

31/05/17 Interest Paid 5.85 11,666.62 

01/06/17 Transaction Fee 2.50 11,664.12 

07/06/17 Withdrawal Online 1338097 Tfr Westpac Bus 1,000.00 10,664.12 

08/06/17 Withdrawal Online 1821477 Tfr Westpac Bus 

Ato Tax 2016 3,082.13 7,581.99 

26/06/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980003Uvq 1,362.60 8,944.59 

27/06/17 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 2,332.34 11,276.93 

27/06/17 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 11,251.93 f 
30/06/17 Interest Paid 2.11 6254.0{) 

03/07117 Tralls~cti611 Fee·. 2.50. 11,251,54 

17/07/17 Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee - Inc Gst Auto 

Fee Charge 6000Sc6133 150.00 11,101.54 

19/07/17 Withdra~Vai.Qnline 1317688 Tfr Westpac Bus 1..000.00 '10,1Q1.54 

21/07117 CLOSING BALA.f',ICE 10,101.54 

GON\IENIENCE AT YOUR FINGERTIPS ' 

Use Online, Mobile or Tablet Banking to pay bills, transfer funds, check your account balances and much more 

TRANSACTION FEE SUMMAR¥ 

To reconcile your Transaction Fee Summary you may need to refer to transactions listed on your previous statement(s). 

Fee(s) charged to account 036-067 41-6558 
Transaction fee(s) period 01 MAR 2017 to 31 MAR 2017 

I Total 
$5.00 

Non-internet/electronic tale-banking depos 

Unit 
Charged Price 

2 $2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

Fee 
$5.00 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 20 Page 2 of 4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 APR 2017 to 30 APR 2017 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-internet/electronic tele-banking depos 
Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 MAY 2017 to 31 MAY 2017 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-internet/electronic tele-banking depos 
Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 JUN 2017 to 30 JUN 2017 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-internet/electronic tele-banking depos 
Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

' ' ~ -
_ ANN WAIL INEORMAWION 

FOR 1RHE I'?ERIOD 1 .JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017' 
- . . 

For account: 6067/416558 
Total interest credited 
Withholding tax deducted 

$153.44 
$58.00 

These details are provided for your records and taxation purposes 

Fee 
$2.50 

Fee 
$2.50 

Fee 
$2.50 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 20 Page 3 of 4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

, J ' " ~ ~ 

MORE INE0RM~ii10N , . 
~ > ' -'~ "e~ > > ~ " ~ 

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is 
available on request. That information is also contained in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure 
document for your account. For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call Telephone 
Banking on 132 032 from Australia or +61 2 9293 9270 from overseas. 

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account 
(the 'termination value'). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling Telephone Banking on the numbers 
quoted above. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of the termination value, is contained 
in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) booklet or other disclosure document for your account. 

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problem you may have with, or complaints relating to, your 
account or this product Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or 
other disclosure document for your account, or you can contact us on 1300 130 467. 

Westpac Live 

D 
JIIIJit. 

Manage your banking 
anytime, anywhere with 

Online Banking 

Telephone Banking 

Call us on 132 032 
+61 2 9293 9270 if overseas 

Local Branch 

Find branches and ATMs at 
wes!pac.com.au/locateus 

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSLand Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 20 Page 4 of 4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,1111111111111111!1'11111111111·········1'111'1111'11' 
THE DIRECTORS 
33 BROOKLAND ST 
BECKENHAM WA 6107 

049 

Statement Period 

21 July 2017-29 September 2017 

Account Name 

S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD ATFT S 
& P VEL DEN SUPERANNUATION FUND -
A/C 2 

Customer ID 

3895 4037 

BSB 
036-067 

Opening Balance 

Total Credits 

Total Debits 

Closing Balance 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY 
LTD 

Account Number 

416 558 

+ $10,101.54 

+ $7,635.37 

-$1,000.00 

+ $16,736.91 

INTEREST ,RA.wEs (P,ER ~NNlliM{®N GRE~iT s:ii:~ANCE!S· , - 1 -

' - ' 

Effective Date $0 
to $9999 

19 Jan 2017 0.01% 

Effective Date Over $99999 
to $499999 

19 Jan 2017 0.60% 

Over$9999 
to $19999 

0.60% 

OVer 
$499999 

0.60% 

Over $.19999 
to$499S9 

0.60% 

Over $4ri.999 
to $9\1.999 

0.60% 

Tax File Number/Australian Business Number Information: Tax File Numbers or Australian 
Business Numbers are not held and Pay As You Go withholding tax may be deducted from 
interest. 

~ ' '~ <" ~ ~-

TRANSACTIONS . · . . 
Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

21iil7/17 STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE 10,101.54. 

24/07/17 . Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800043P2 1,362.60 11,464.14 

31/07/17 Interest Paid 5.65 11,469.79 

02/08/17 Deposit Online 2900262 Tfr Westpac Business 

Onedep into wrong ace 2,202.34 13,672.13 

04/08117 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper1992117381 1,315.38 14,98};51 

22/08/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Ct1 1,362.60 16,350.11 

31/08/17 Interest Paid 7.67 16,357.78 

21/09/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Mfg 1,371.22 17,729.00 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit !ice nee 233714 Statement No. 21 Page 1 of 3 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

~iERPlNS;t~tGTIG>NS, , ,, , < < < 

" ' f ~ ~ ~ ' 1 > t 

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transa~tion 
DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

25/09/17 Withdrawal Mobile 10767 45 TfrWe&tpac Bus 1,000,00 

29/09/17 Interest Paid 7.91 

29/09/17 CLOSING BALANCE 

" ' ' c ~ - ' • 

, G€lt!J\:!ENIENGE~lli ¥GllliR FINGERTII?S , , ' 

16,729,00 

16,736,91 

16,736.91 

' I ' , I , 

Use Online, Mobile or Tablet Banking to pay bills, transfer funds, check your account balances and much more 

· TRANS~G'FION BEE, s.!!iiltiMARY • ' 
' ~ ' ~ 

To reconcile your Transaction Fee Summary you may need to refer to transactions listed on your previous statement(s). 

Fee(s) charged to account 036-067 41-6558 
Transaction fee(s) period 01 JUL 2017 to 31 JUL 2017 

I Total ~0.00 
No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals, For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 AUG 2017 to 31 AUG 2017 

I Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No, 21 Page 2 of 3 



Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

r ~~ 1- 2 C > ~ ' ~ -

M®RE lti.IBORM(l:\l'FI®N , , ' , , 
'" '- '' < < ~ ' ~ ' ' oM - ' ~ ~ 

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is 

available on request. That information is also contained in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure 
document for your account. For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call Telephone 

Banking on 132 032 from Australia or +61 2 9293 9270 from overseas. 

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account 
(the 'termination value'). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling Telephone Banking on the numbers 

quoted above. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of the termination value, is contained 
in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) booklet or other disclosure document for your account. 

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problem you may have with, or complaints relating to, your 

account or this product. Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or 
other disclosure document for your account, or you can contact us on 1300 130 467. 

Westpac Live 

D -Manage your banking 
anytime, anywhere with 

Online Banking 

Telephone Banking 

Call us on 132 032 
+61 2 9293 9270 if overseas 

Local Branch 

Find branches and ATMs at 
westpac.com.au/locateus 

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 21 Page 3 of 3 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

'·dh'''IIIIIHII1nul'lllllll'il'llll1111"'"""1'hl·lh1•JI. 
THE DIRECTORS 
33 BROOKLAND ST 
BECKENHAM WA 6107 

049 

Statement Period 

29 September 2017- 29 March 2018 

Account Name 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY LTD ATFT S 
& P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND -
A/C 2 

Customer 10 

38954037 

BSB 

036-067 

Opening Balance 

Total Credits 

Total Debits 

Closing Balance 

S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY 
LTD 

Account Number 

416 558 

+ $16,736.91 

+ $16,496.89 

- $19,557.50 

+ $13,676.30 

" > ~ ~ - 1- + - c - - -- -

INffiERESill RA'EES (I?ER ANNWM)JiJN GREIDIT BAtLAI\HiJES . 
I . . , . 

• Effective Date $0 Over$9999 
to $9999 to $19~99 

19 Jan 2017 0.01% 0.60% 

17 Oct 2017 0.01% 0.50% 

Effective Date Over $99999 Over 
to $499999 $499999 

19 Jan 2017 0.60% 0.60% 

17 Oct 2017 0.50% 0.50% 

Ove~ $1~~99 · 
to $49999 

0.60% 

0.50% 

over ~49!199 
to $99999 

0.60% 

0.50% 

Tax File Number/Australian Business Number Information: Tax File Numbers or Australian 
Business Numbers are not held and Pay As You Go withholding tax may be deducted from 
interest. 

. . . 
TRANSACTIONS . . , · .. 

Please check all entries q_~}his statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

29/09/17 STATEMENTOPENING BALANCE 

20/10/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Vpk 

3.0/1. 0/.17 Withdrawal Online 1097291 TfrWestpac Bus 

31/10/17 Interest Paid 

07/11/17 DepositQuicksuper Qs~per2051414338 

21/11/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000559C 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 

5,000.00 

Statement No. 22 

16,736.91 

1,371.22 18,108.13 

13,108:13 

8.30 13,116.43 

1,315.38 14,431.81 

1,371.22 15,803.03 

Page 1 of4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

;"fR!ANS~Cl'IClNS - , _- : . ' :, , , ' 
" , ~ , ," 1 ~ ' , , , \ 

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 
DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

29/11/17 Transfer Deposit At Cannington,Carousel Ctre 

WA 3,313.76 19,116,79 

30/11/17 Interest Paid 6.01 19,122.80 

01/12/17 Transaction Fee 2.50 19,120.30 

19/12/17 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 1,176.40 20,296.70 

19/12/17 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 20,271.70 

22/12/17 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005G9K 1,371.22 21,642.92 

29/12/17 Interest Paid 7.88 21,650.80 

02/01/18 Transaction Fee 2.50 21,648.30 

22/01/18 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Pyc 1,371.22 23,019.52 

24/01/18 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 1,127.15 24,146.67 

24/01/18 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 24,121.67 

29/01/18 Withdrawal Online 1520492 Tfr Westpac Bus 1,500.00 22,621.67 

31/01/18 Interest Paid 10.01 22,631.68 

31/01/18 Withdrawal Online 1186465 TfrWestpac Bus 

T/Fer For Hub 24 12,000.00 10,631.68 

01/02/18 Transaction Fee 2;50 10,629.18 

06/02/18 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2107848165 · 1,633.53 12,262.71 

21/02/18 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Yy9 1,371.22 13,633.93 

28/02/18 Interest Paid 4.70 13,638.63 

21/03118 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000680L 1,032.19 14,670.82 

26/03/18 Withdrawal Online 1354860 Tfr Westpac Bus til 

to Business 1 1,000.00 13,670.82 

29/03/18 Interest Paid 5.48 13,676.30 

29/03/18 CLOSING BALANCE 13,676.30 

- -
CC>NXfENIENCE AT YC>l'JR BINGERTII\!S 

Use Online, Mobile or Tablet Banking to pay bills, transfer funds, check your account balances and much more 

c I ~ ' ' 

TRANSACTIC>N I"'EE· SUMMAR¥ ' 

To reconcile your Transaction Fee Summary you may need to refer to transactions listed on your previous statement(s). 

Fee(s) charged to account 036-067 41-6558 
Transaction fee(s) period 01 SEP 2017 to 30 SEP 2017 

l Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 22 Page 2 of 4 



Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 OCT 2017 to 31 OCT 2017 

I Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 NOV 2017 to 30 NOV 2017 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-interneUelectronic tale-banking depos 
Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transactionfee(s)period 01 DEC2017to31 DEC2017 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-interneUelectronic tale-banking depos 

Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 JAN 2018 to 31 JAN 2018 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-interneUelectronic tale-banking depos 

Charged 

1 

Unit 
Price 

$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 FEB 2018 to 28 FEB 2018 

I Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

Fee 
$2.50 

Fee 

$2.50 

Fee 

$2.50 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 22 Page 3 of4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

c -

, M®RE .II'JF'®RMli\\FIQN , : 

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is 
available on request That information is also contained in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure 
document for your account For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call Telephone 
Banking on 132 032 from Australia or +61 2 9293 9270 from overseas. 

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account 
(the 'termination value'). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling Telephone Banking on the numbers 
quoted above. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of the termination value, is contained 
in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) booklet or other disclosure document for your account 

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problem you may have with, or complaints relating to, your 
account or this product Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or 
other disclosure documentfor your account, or you can contact us on 1300 130 467. 

Westpac Live 

D 
11111\. 

Manage your banking 
anytime, anywhere with 

Online Banking 

Telephone Banking 

Call us on 132 032 
+61 2 9293 9270 if overseas 

Local Branch 

Find branches and ATMs at 
westpac.com.au/locateus 

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 22 Page 4 of 4 
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Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

1•JIII11111 11111111111111111 111 J•II111111111···· ,,,,,,.,,,.,,,,,,,, 
THE DIRECTORS 
33 BROOKLAND ST 
BECKENHAM WA 6107 

049 

Statement Period 

29 March 2018- 28 September 2018 

Account Name 

S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD ATFT S 
& P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND­
A/C 2 

Customer ID 

3895 4037 

BSB 

036-067 

Opening Balance 

Total Credits 

Total Debits 

Closing Balance 

S & P VELD EN SUPER PTY 
LTD 

Account Number 

416 558 

+ $13,676.30 

+ $15,569.78 

- $19,450.00 

+ $9, 79(3.08 

' c - - ' - - ' 

-INllEREST RATES (PER IXNNWM) C>N GREIDIT BALANGES . . 
Effective Date $0 Over$9999 Over $19999 Over $49999 

to $9999 to $19999. toH9999 to $99999 

17 Oct2017 0.01% 0.50% 0.50% 0.50% 

Effective Date Over$99999 Over. 
to $4999.99 $499999 

170ct2017 0.50% 0.50% 

Tax File Number/Australian Business Number Information: Tax File Numbers or Australian 
Business Numbers are not held and Pay As You Go withholding tax may be deducted from 
interest. 

TRANSAC'IliONS 

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

~S/03/18 STATEMENTOPENING BALANCE 

04/04/18 Withdrawal Online 1852247 Tfr Westpac Bus til 

to bus 1 acct 

:lbt64ti8 · int~r~stf:>ciid 
08/05/18 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2169864861 

11/05/18 Dep6sitC~nrilngton,Caro~sel Ctre VI/A 

11/05/18 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 

21/05/18 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980006Qak 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 

3,500.00 

25.00 

. 4.74 

1,363,59 

992.02 

1,793.15 

13,676.~.0 

10,176.30 

fo.18'1o4 

11,544.63 

12,536;65 

12,511.65 

14,304.80 
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\.II Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

I ~ c < L ~ ~ 

IR~NSA€'1110NS · ' . 
~ ~ ' ' - j ' '" 

Please check all entries on this statement and promptly inform Westpac of any possible error or unauthorised transaction 

DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE 

21/05/18 Withdrawal Online 1915282 Tfr Westpac Bus D 

Baker inv 024223 2,310.00 11,994.80 

31/05/18 Interest Paid 4.94 11,999.74 

01/06/18 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 987.89 12,987.63 

01/06/18 Transaction Fee 2.50 12,985.13 

01/06/18 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 12,960.13 

11/06/18 Withdrawal Online 1004370 Tfr Westpac Bus 

T/F for Hub 24 5,000.00 7,960.13 

11/06/18 Withdrawal Online 1075724 Tfr Westpac Bus 1,000.00 6,960.13 

12/06/18 Withdrawal Online 1301872 TfrWestpac Bus 

Corne lnv 1809 880.00 6,080.13 

21/06/18 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800071 Ho 1,371.22 7,451.35 

26/06/18 Withdrawal Online 1811343 TfrWestpac Bus 2,500.00 4,951.35 

26/06/18 Withdrawal Online 1833712 Tfr Westpac Bus 1,000.00 3,951.35 

'28)06/18 Deposit Budget SelfPackApril to June<18 876.93 4,8~8.28 
-.-.c·.:." '·--'-

29/06/18 Interest Paid 1.97 4,830.25 

02/07/18 Transaction·Fee 2.50 4,827.75 

17/07118 Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee -Inc GstAuto 

Fee Charge 6000Sc6133 150.00 4,677.75 

19/07/18 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800079Zn 2,037.22 6,714.97 

20/07/18 Deposit Cannington, Carousel Ctre WA 1,027.37 7,742.34 

20/07/18 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 7,717.34 

31/07/18 Interest Paid 0.05 7, 717.39 

31/07/18 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA 1,020.75 8,738.14 

31/07/18 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00 8,713.14 

01/08/18 Ti";;i_ns(;lction J:ee 5.00 8,708.14 

06/08/18 Withdrawal Online 1972813 TfrWestpac Bus 

Til into bus 1 ace 1,000.00 7,708.14 

2<i1oatt8 · b~~Wtir{f.l~69l1perPay· 760041845980D07Kai 2,037.22'' 9;745.36 
~ .,_ ' :·-:·;;,_·;~-·-; 

31/08/18 Interest Paid 0.07 9,745.43 

03/09/18 Withdrawal• Online 1923402 Tfr Westpac Bus 2,000.00 7,745.43 
. ~- ._, 

Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980007Siu 20/09/18 2,050.59 9,796.02 

)28/09/18 Interest Paid .o.os 9,7~6:08 
:isio~t1s CLOSING BALANCE 9,7~6.08 

€0NVENIEN€E A'r YOUR FINGER'FIPS 

Use Online, Mobile or Tablet Banking to pay bills, transfer funds, check your account balances and much more 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 23 Page 2 of 4 
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'lll Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

'illR/XNSA:ClTII@N FEE SWMM/XRM, ' ' . ··~ 
J ,' "' ' ~ ' 0 ~ ' ' ~ ~ - " 

To reconcile your Transaction Fee Summary you may need to refer to transactions listed on your previous statement(s). 

Fee(s) charged to account 036-067 41-6558 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 MAR 2018 to 31 MAR 2018 

I Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 APR 2018 to 30 APR 2018 

I Total 
$0.00 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 MAY 2018 to 31 MAY 2018 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-interneVelectronic tele-banking depos 

Charged 
1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 JUN 2018 to 30 JUN 2018 

I Total 
$2.50 

Non-interneVelectronic tele-banking depos 

Charged 
1 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

Transaction fee(s) period 01 JUL 2018 to 31 JUL 2018 

I Total 
$5.00 

Non-interneVelectronic tele-banking depos 
Charged 

2 

Unit 
Price 
$2.50 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 

Fee 
$2.50 

Fee 
$2.50 

Fee 

$5.00 

~ withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account 

~ 
5 
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Transaction fee(s) period 01 AUG 2018 to 31 AUG 2018 

I Total 
$0.00 

Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

~ . ' 

!ANISILJ!AL INFQRM!AIION 
- FQR illH'E PERIOD 1 :JULY 2017 ii'Q 30 illUNE 2018 

. . ' 

For account: 6067/416558 
Total interest credited $75.26 

These details are provided for your records and taxation purposes 

. . . 

·MORE INRORM!ATION 

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is 
available on request. That information is also contained in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure 
document for your account. For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call Telephone 
Banking on 132 032 from Australia or +61 2 9293 9270 from overseas. 

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account 
(the 'termination value'). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling Telephone Banking on the numbers 
quoted above. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of the termination value, is contained 
in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) booklet or other disclosure document for your account. 

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problem you may have with, or complaints relating to, your 
account or this product. Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or 
other disclosure documentfor your account, or you can contact us on 1300 130 467. 

Westpac Live 

D 
lilllil 

Manage your banking 
anytime, anywhere with 

Online Banking 

Telephone Banking 

Call us on 132 032 
+61 2 9293 9270 if overseas 

local Branch 

Find branches and !ATMs at 
westpac.com.aullocateus 

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 23 Page 4 of 4 



Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
01/07/2017 Opening Balance Opening Balance Opening Balance 15,058.21 CR

04/07/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jun 2017 - Hub24 59.93 14,998.28 CR

04/07/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Jun 2017 162.75 14,835.53 CR

04/07/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jun 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

15.41 14,820.12 CR

04/07/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Jun 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 5.67 14,814.45 CR

11/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 43.5846C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

23.10 14,837.55 CR

11/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio WXHG EST 54.8128C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

93.18 14,930.73 CR

11/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 43.5846C; DRP - Adjustment - payout from CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

3.40 14,934.13 CR

11/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio WXHG EST 54.8128C; DRP - Adjustment - payout from CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

15.00 14,949.13 CR

13/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2017 
cpu:0.6084075983349000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

95.82 15,044.95 CR

17/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2017 
cpu:1.3015700084741000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

83.91 15,128.86 CR

18/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IEM US19.1711C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

5.78 15,134.64 CR

18/07/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IEM US19.1711C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.04 15,134.60 CR

18/07/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VAS EST 49.9525C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

12.50 15,122.10 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
18/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 49.9525C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 

Portfolio
133.87 15,255.97 CR

20/07/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS USD 57.5C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.37 15,255.60 CR

20/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 57.5C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

19.26 15,274.86 CR

20/07/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 54.1C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

44.70 15,319.56 CR

20/07/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU USD 54.1C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.85 15,318.71 CR

31/07/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jul 2017 13.31 15,332.02 CR

31/07/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jul 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 15,332.01 CR

03/08/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IRU EST USD60.9105C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX - Adjustment - payout 
to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.25 15,331.76 CR

03/08/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU EST USD60.9105C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

4.78 15,336.54 CR

04/08/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Jul 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.13 15,330.41 CR

04/08/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jul 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

15.80 15,314.61 CR

04/08/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jul 2017 - Hub24 62.46 15,252.15 CR

04/08/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Jul 2017 168.17 15,083.98 CR

09/08/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/07/2017 
cpu:0.2200000095732000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

34.65 15,118.63 CR

31/08/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Aug 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 15,118.62 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
31/08/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Aug 2017 13.32 15,131.94 CR

07/09/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Aug 2017 168.17 14,963.77 CR

07/09/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Aug 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

15.74 14,948.03 CR

07/09/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Aug 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.44 14,941.59 CR

07/09/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Aug 2017 - Hub24 63.03 14,878.56 CR

08/09/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/08/2017 cpu: 
0.1330000006190010000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

20.95 14,899.51 CR

29/09/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Sep 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 14,899.50 CR

29/09/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Sep 2017 12.34 14,911.84 CR

04/10/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Sep 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

15.31 14,896.53 CR

04/10/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Sep 2017 162.75 14,733.78 CR

04/10/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Sep 2017 - Hub24 61.11 14,672.67 CR

04/10/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Sep 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.29 14,666.38 CR

10/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2017 
cpu:0.4799997870169000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

75.59 14,741.97 CR

12/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2017 
cpu:0.928600012371634 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

59.86 14,801.83 CR

17/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 111.0713C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

297.67 15,099.50 CR

17/10/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VAS EST 111.0713C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

27.31 15,072.19 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
18/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 29.8C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from 

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio
23.91 15,096.10 CR

20/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 55.3C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST $A - Adjustment - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.26 15,096.36 CR

20/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 55.3C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST $A - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

17.56 15,113.92 CR

24/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU US 34.8518C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

2.60 15,116.52 CR

24/10/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU US 34.8518C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.03 15,116.55 CR

31/10/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Oct 2017 13.60 15,130.15 CR

31/10/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Oct 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 15,130.14 CR

03/11/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Oct 2017 - Hub24 63.31 15,066.83 CR

03/11/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Oct 2017 168.17 14,898.66 CR

03/11/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Oct 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

16.09 14,882.57 CR

03/11/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Oct 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.58 14,875.99 CR

07/11/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/10/2017 
cpu:0.2999999976678000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

47.25 14,923.24 CR

30/11/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Nov 2017 12.73 14,935.97 CR

30/11/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Nov 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 14,935.96 CR

05/12/2017 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Nov 2017 162.75 14,773.21 CR

05/12/2017 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Nov 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

15.83 14,757.38 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
05/12/2017 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Nov 2017 - Hub24 61.12 14,696.26 CR

05/12/2017 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Nov 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.29 14,689.97 CR

07/12/2017 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/11/2017 
cpu:0.1599999921912000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

25.20 14,715.17 CR

29/12/2017 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Dec 2017 12.19 14,727.36 CR

29/12/2017 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Dec 2017 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 14,727.35 CR

04/01/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Dec 2017 - Hub24 63.01 14,664.34 CR

04/01/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Dec 2017 168.17 14,496.17 CR

04/01/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Dec 2017 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

16.49 14,479.68 CR

04/01/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Dec 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.42 14,473.26 CR

10/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2017 
cpu:0.4456000044027000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

70.18 14,543.44 CR

11/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 22.2032C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

0.75 14,542.69 CR

11/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio DJRE EST 22.2032C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

11.77 14,554.46 CR

15/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution ex 31/12/2017 cpu 
0.804989997920528 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

51.89 14,606.35 CR

17/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio SMLL EST 4.084374C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

0.29 14,606.06 CR

17/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio SMLL EST 4.084374C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

17.03 14,623.09 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
17/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 68.0989C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 

Portfolio
182.51 14,805.60 CR

19/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.75 14,804.85 CR

19/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

20.87 14,825.72 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.90 14,824.82 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

4.50 14,829.32 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

1.53 14,827.79 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - payout 
to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.20 14,827.59 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

37.97 14,865.56 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

22.38 14,887.94 CR

31/01/2018 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - BPAY 240152130003 Capital Movement 12,000.00 26,887.94 CR

31/01/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jan 2018 13.65 26,901.59 CR

31/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jan 2018 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 26,901.58 CR

02/02/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Buy CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 11,000.00 15,901.58 CR

05/02/2018 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 62787 FBR 10,842.67 5,058.91 CR

06/02/2018 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 938 FBR 158.51 4,900.40 CR

06/02/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Jan 2018 168.17 4,732.23 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM
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From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
06/02/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Jan 2018 - CARE Core Balanced 

Portfolio
16.57 4,715.66 CR

06/02/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Jan 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.48 4,709.18 CR

06/02/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Jan 2018 - Hub24 63.12 4,646.06 CR

09/02/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution ex 31/01/2018 cpu 0.216999994381606 
- payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

34.17 4,680.23 CR

28/02/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Feb 2018 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

1.15 4,681.38 CR

28/02/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Feb 2018 5.69 4,687.07 CR

04/03/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Feb 2018 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

17.14 4,669.93 CR

04/03/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Feb 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.33 4,663.60 CR

04/03/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Feb 2018 - Hub24 57.89 4,605.71 CR

04/03/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Feb 2018 151.89 4,453.82 CR

13/03/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 28/02/2018 
cpu:0.1199999922437000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

22.00 4,475.82 CR

29/03/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Mar 2018 3.52 4,479.34 CR

29/03/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Mar 2018 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.62 4,479.96 CR

05/04/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Mar 2018 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

19.13 4,460.83 CR

05/04/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2018 - Hub24 63.97 4,396.86 CR

05/04/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Mar 2018 168.17 4,228.69 CR

05/04/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Mar 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.94 4,221.75 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

7 of 9



Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
11/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio HOW0052AU Distribution ex 31/03/2018 cpy  

0.8150600104107960 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

61.65 4,283.40 CR

13/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU div ex 31/03/2018 cpu  0.4199999923840270 - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

77.02 4,360.42 CR

18/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 66.5256C; DRP NIL DISCOUNT - payout from CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

208.89 4,569.31 CR

23/04/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS US 56.61C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment  - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.31 4,569.00 CR

23/04/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IRU US36.2366C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.02 4,568.98 CR

23/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU US36.2366C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

3.17 4,572.15 CR

23/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS US 56.61C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

21.86 4,594.01 CR

26/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 15.63C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A                       - 
payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

14.61 4,608.62 CR

30/04/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Apr 2018 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.87 4,609.49 CR

30/04/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Apr 2018 3.83 4,613.32 CR

04/05/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Apr 2018 162.75 4,450.57 CR

04/05/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee Apr 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd 6.80 4,443.77 CR

04/05/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees Apr 2018 - Hub24 62.06 4,381.71 CR

04/05/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee Apr 2018 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

18.41 4,363.30 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM

Cash Transactions Report
From 01/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
09/05/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2018 

cpu:0.2300000004440000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

42.18 4,405.48 CR

31/05/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited May 2018 3.73 4,409.21 CR

31/05/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited May 2018 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.85 4,410.06 CR

05/06/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee May 2018 168.17 4,241.89 CR

05/06/2018 Expense Portfolio Service Fees Portfolio Service Fees May 2018 - Hub24 64.66 4,177.23 CR

05/06/2018 Expense Investment Management Fee Investment Management Fee May 2018 - CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

19.42 4,157.81 CR

05/06/2018 Expense Licensee Fee Licensee Fee May 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd 7.30 4,150.51 CR

12/06/2018 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - BPAY 240152130003 Capital Movement 5,000.00 9,150.51 CR

15/06/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2018 
cpu:0.2199999984420000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

40.34 9,190.85 CR

29/06/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jun 2018 - payout from CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.99 9,191.84 CR

29/06/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jun 2018 5.60 9,197.44 CR

30/06/2018 Closing Balance Closing Balance Closing Balance 9,197.44 CR

Total 25,052.08 19,191.31

Notes :
This report is not a bank statement but represents the cash transactions that affect your holdings.
Fee transactions for a month are normally deducted just after the end of that month. 

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Capital Gains/Losses

Unit Cost Cost Date Discounted Other Loss Unit Cost

I. Care Portfolio Investment 30-Jun-16 1.00        70,881.51        1.00             103,085.52  

(4.55)         22-Mar-18 69.52            

02-Feb-18 11,000.00  13-Jun-18 25.15      

05-Feb-18 10,842.67  13-Jun-18 436.53          

06-Feb-18 158.51       

1.00        70,881.51        -  21,996.63  506.05          25.15      -    -          -              1.00             103,085.52  9,676.18       

II. 5oz Gold 30-Jun-16 5.00        8,077.80          -               -          -    5.00        8,077.80     1,690.50      8,452.50      374.70          

5.00        8,077.80          -  -            -            -               -          -    5.00        8,077.80     1,690.50      8,452.50      374.70          

TOTAL -            506.05          25.15      -    111,538.02  10,050.88     

CG from distribution 171.18          29.32      Change in MV of MEMPHIS 8,516.82       

Total 677.23          54.47      Change in MV - Douglasville 76,860.34     

Total Gross gains 451.49          54.47      Total change in MV 95,428.05     

Taxable CG 505.96    

Investment Summary Report

Investment Date
Opening balance

Ref
 Change in 

MV 
 Market 
Value 

Purchase Closing balance Price @ 
30/06/18
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Expenses - Detail (Schedule 8)
Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($)

Investment Management Fee Nov 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/12/2017 15.83 1.44 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Dec 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/01/2018 6.42 0.58 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Dec 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/01/2018 63.01 5.73 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Dec 2017 Adviser Fee 4/01/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Dec 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/01/2018 16.49 1.50 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jan 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 6/02/2018 6.48 0.59 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jan 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/02/2018 63.12 5.74 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Jan 2018 Adviser Fee 6/02/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jan 2018 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/02/2018 16.57 1.51 0.00 0.00

Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 7/02/2018 1.50 0.14 0.00 0.00

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 8/02/2018 3.05 0.28 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Feb 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/03/2018 6.33 0.58 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Feb 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/03/2018 57.89 5.26 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Feb 2018 Adviser Fee 4/03/2018 151.89 13.81 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Feb 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/03/2018 17.14 1.56 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Mar 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 5/04/2018 6.94 0.63 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/04/2018 63.97 5.82 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Mar 2018 Adviser Fee 5/04/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Mar 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/04/2018 19.13 1.74 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Apr 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/05/2018 6.80 0.62 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Apr 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/05/2018 62.06 5.64 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Apr 2018 Adviser Fee 4/05/2018 162.75 14.80 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Apr 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/05/2018 18.41 1.67 0.00 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Cash Transactions
Date Transaction Type Transaction Sub-type Transaction Details Debit Credit Balance Amount

($) ($) ($)
17/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VAS EST 68.0989C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced 

Portfolio
182.51 14,805.60 CR

19/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.75 14,804.85 CR

19/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

20.87 14,825.72 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.90 14,824.82 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

4.50 14,829.32 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - 
payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

1.53 14,827.79 CR

23/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - payout 
to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

0.20 14,827.59 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from 
CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

37.97 14,865.56 CR

23/01/2018 Deposit Deposit From Managed Portfolio VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

22.38 14,887.94 CR

31/01/2018 Deposit Capital Movement Cash Deposit - BPAY 240152130003 Capital Movement 12,000.00 26,887.94 CR

31/01/2018 Income Interest Credited Interest Credited Jan 2018 13.65 26,901.59 CR

31/01/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Interest Credited Jan 2018 - payout to CARE Core Balanced 
Portfolio

0.01 26,901.58 CR

02/02/2018 Withdrawal Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio Buy CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 11,000.00 15,901.58 CR

05/02/2018 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 62787 FBR 10,842.67 5,058.91 CR

06/02/2018 Withdrawal Trade Movement Buy 938 FBR 158.51 4,900.40 CR

06/02/2018 Expense Adviser Fee Adviser Fee Jan 2018 168.17 4,732.23 CR

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:51:31 PM
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Realised Gains/Losses (Schedule 5 – Part 1)
Security
 Sale Date

Tax Date
(Note 2)

Units Net Proceeds Cost Base
(Note 1)

Indexed Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain 
Discount 

Method

Gross Gain 
Indexed 
Method

Gross Gain
Other

Method

Total Gain Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) (Note 3)  ($) (Note 4)  ($) ($) ($) ($)
Equity (Long)

IEM - ISHS MSCI EMG MKTETF CDI 1:1

22/03/2018 10/06/2016 4.000000 254.97 185.45 0.00 185.45 69.52 0.00 0.00 69.52 0.00

4.000000 254.97 185.45 0.00 185.45 69.52 0.00 0.00 69.52 0.00

IRU - ISHS RUSSELL 2000ETF CDI 1:1

13/06/2018 02/02/2018 1.000000 220.87 195.72 0.00 195.72 0.00 0.00 25.15 25.15 0.00

13/06/2018 10/06/2016 7.000000 1,546.06 1,109.53 0.00 1,109.53 436.53 0.00 0.00 436.53 0.00

8.000000 1,766.93 1,305.25 0.00 1,305.25 436.53 0.00 25.15 461.68 0.00

Total 2,021.90 506.05 0.00 25.15 531.20 0.00

Important Note - This report forms Part 1 of Schedule 5 when used as part of the Annual Tax Statement for Accountholders in the Investment Service.

Note 1: The calculation of the Cost Base, Reduced Cost Base and Indexed Cost Base for parcels belonging in holdings outside the Service/Fund, and for parcels that were held prior to the introduction of the Service/Fund, have been 
based on data records supplied by investors or their advisers.

Note 2: Tax Date represents the effective date for the purpose of calculating the cost base for the parcel and any subsequent determination of capital gains for tax purposes.  Generally, this is also the parcel’s acquisition date.

Note 3: The Capital Gains under the discount method have been calculated prior to the application of the discount.

Note 4: Indexation of cost bases applies to assets acquired prior to 21 September 1999 and was ‘frozen’ on 30 September 1999 (i.e. no further indexation to the asset’s cost base applies after that date).

Note 5: The Total Gain for any parcel has been determined using the method that results in the optimal result (according to the criteria specified by the investor or his/her adviser) for that parcel considered in isolation.  Conditional 
subtotals are shown under the Discount, Indexed and Other methods so that the sum of these subtotals matches the total Gain subtotal - this facilitates a reconciliation at financial year end with the Summary of Capital Gains report.

Note 6: Some tax deferred and return of capital components of distributions shown as non-assessable income in Schedule 10.3 may have been reclassified as realised capital gains for tax purposes, if they have given rise to a capital 
gains event.  Where this has occurred, no units have been sold, so the quantity shown under the Units column will be 0 and the Security Sale Date represents the CGT Event date of the relevant distribution.

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Valuation Detailed – detailed value of each underlying Security within an Asset Type
Code Security Units Last

Price
Market Value

------------ as at 30/06/2018 ------------
Cost Base Estimated 

Gain/Loss
($) ($) (%)

CARE Core Balanced Portfolio

DJRE SPDR DJ GLOBAL REIT ETF UNITS 69.000000 21.080000 1,454.52 1.41% 1,485.85 (31.33)

HOW0052AU Kapstream Absolute Return Income Fund 7,564.384700 1.219500 9,224.77 8.95% 9,228.66 (3.90)

IEM ISHS MSCI EMG MKTETF CDI 1:1 23.000000 58.540000 1,346.42 1.31% 1,066.30 280.12

IJR ISHARES SMALL-CAP CDI 1:1 14.000000 114.270000 1,599.78 1.55% 1,586.67 13.11

OMF0009AU Realm High Income Fund - Wholesale Class 18,337.033500 1.064400 19,517.94 18.93% 19,334.82 183.12

SMLL BETASMALLCOMPANIES TMF UNITS 488.000000 3.500000 1,708.00 1.66% 1,503.24 204.76

VAS VNGD AUS SHARES ETF UNITS 314.000000 79.760000 25,044.64 24.30% 21,724.85 3,319.79

VEU VNGD ALL-WORLD EX-US CDI 1:1 86.000000 70.030000 6,022.58 5.84% 5,284.90 737.68

VTS VNGD US TOTAL MARKET CDI 1:1 35.000000 190.500000 6,667.50 6.47% 5,296.37 1,371.13

WXHG SPDR WORLD EX OZ HDG ETF UNITS 170.000000 22.110000 3,758.70 3.65% 3,117.03 641.67

CASH CASH 1,404.410000 1.000000 1,404.41 1.36%

77,749.26 75.42% 6,716.15

Australian Listed Securities

FBR FASTBRICK ROBOTICS ORDINARY 140,757.000000 0.180000 25,336.26 24.58% 20,717.88 4,618.38

25,336.26 24.58% 4,618.38

Total 103,085.52 100.00% 11,334.53

Cash

Cash Account - cleared funds (Note 1) 9,197.44

Cash Account - uncleared funds 0.00

Pending cash settlement (Note 2) 0.00

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:53:33 PM
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Cash Reserved 0.00

Total Portfolio Value 112,282.96

Note:
1. Cash Account - cleared funds includes the minimum cash balance requirement of your account.
2. Pending Cash Settlements include any pending investment transactions buys or sells, deposits or payments, and any accrued dividend and distributions.
3. Any amounts are reflective of current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be 
determined at the time a payment is made.
4. Managed Funds - Where applicable, where a distribution entitlement is received for one or more of your managed fund holdings and no Ex-Price provided by the Fund Manager we will use the last available price (CUM price) reduced 
by the cents per unit (distribution amount divided by units held) for the purpose of valuation.
5. Current tax parcel allocation method is MIN
6. The Cost Base column displays the aggregate cost base for capital gains purposes.  This number is generally close to the acquisition costs of the units/shares in the holding but it has been calculated using the specific rules required for 
the determination of the cost base, including rules regarding the allocation of sales to parcels of securities.
7. The estimated Gain/Loss amounts for gains of a capital nature are gross amounts excluding any CGT discount. Losses are shown as negative. Gain/Loss amounts = Market Value less Apportioned Cost Base. For ASX listed securities, the 
Cost Base is then proportionately allocated across the different asset types (Managed Portfolio, Securities Portfolio, Locked Securities) for the purposes of calculating the estimated Gain/Loss amounts.
8. The Market Value (%) is the % calculated in relation to the Total Portfolio less the Cash Account (being cash held directly in the Account)

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:53:33 PM
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The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a guarantee of benefit as the 
positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits.  The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made.  For superannuation members - the Government has placed restrictions (known as “Preservation” rules) on 
when superannuation benefits can be received  - refer to the Product Disclosure Statement for more information.  Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing 
this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or 
agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report. Report executed:18/04/2019 2:53:33 PM
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Unrealised Gains/Losses (Schedule 6 – Part 1)
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain 
Discount 

Method

Gross Gain 
Indexed 
Method

Gross Gain 
Other Method

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) (Note 3)  ($) (Note 4)  ($) ($) ($) ($)
Equity (Long)

DJRE - SPDR DJ GLOBAL REIT ETF UNITS

10/06/2016 1.000000 21.08 22.17 0.00 22.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.09)

10/06/2016 52.000000 1,096.16 1,152.88 0.00 1,152.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (56.72)

02/02/2018 14.000000 295.12 271.95 0.00 271.95 0.00 0.00 23.17 23.17 0.00

02/02/2018 2.000000 42.16 38.85 0.00 38.85 0.00 0.00 3.31 3.31 0.00

69.000000 1,454.52 1,485.85 0.00 1,485.85 0.00 0.00 26.48 26.48 (57.81)

FBR - FASTBRICK ROBOTICS ORDINARY

03/11/2016 77,032.000000 13,865.76 9,716.70 0.00 9,716.70 4,149.06 0.00 0.00 4,149.06 0.00

01/02/2018 62,787.000000 11,301.66 10,842.67 0.00 10,842.67 0.00 0.00 458.99 458.99 0.00

02/02/2018 938.000000 168.84 158.51 0.00 158.51 0.00 0.00 10.33 10.33 0.00

140,757.000000 25,336.26 20,717.88 0.00 20,717.88 4,149.06 0.00 469.32 4,618.38 0.00

IEM - ISHS MSCI EMG MKTETF CDI 1:1

10/06/2016 2.000000 117.08 92.72 0.00 92.72 24.36 0.00 0.00 24.36 0.00

10/06/2016 21.000000 1,229.34 973.58 0.00 973.58 255.76 0.00 0.00 255.76 0.00

23.000000 1,346.42 1,066.30 0.00 1,066.30 280.12 0.00 0.00 280.12 0.00

IJR - ISHARES SMALL-CAP CDI 1:1

13/06/2018 14.000000 1,599.78 1,586.67 0.00 1,586.67 0.00 0.00 13.11 13.11 0.00

14.000000 1,599.78 1,586.67 0.00 1,586.67 0.00 0.00 13.11 13.11 0.00

SMLL - BETASMALLCOMPANIES TMF UNITS

11/04/2017 417.000000 1,459.50 1,264.42 0.00 1,264.42 195.08 0.00 0.00 195.08 0.00

02/02/2018 68.000000 238.00 228.73 0.00 228.73 0.00 0.00 9.27 9.27 0.00

02/02/2018 3.000000 10.50 10.09 0.00 10.09 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.41 0.00

488.000000 1,708.00 1,503.24 0.00 1,503.24 195.08 0.00 9.68 204.76 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

15 of 34

Administrator
Rectangle



Unrealised Gains/Losses (Schedule 6 – Part 1)
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain 
Discount 

Method

Gross Gain 
Indexed 
Method

Gross Gain 
Other Method

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) (Note 3)  ($) (Note 4)  ($) ($) ($) ($)
VAS - VNGD AUS SHARES ETF UNITS

10/06/2016 261.000000 20,817.36 17,664.61 0.00 17,664.61 3,152.75 0.00 0.00 3,152.75 0.00

10/06/2016 7.000000 558.32 473.76 0.00 473.76 84.56 0.00 0.00 84.56 0.00

02/02/2018 3.000000 239.28 233.89 0.00 233.89 0.00 0.00 5.39 5.39 0.00

02/02/2018 43.000000 3,429.68 3,352.59 0.00 3,352.59 0.00 0.00 77.09 77.09 0.00

314.000000 25,044.64 21,724.85 0.00 21,724.85 3,237.31 0.00 82.48 3,319.79 0.00

VEU - VNGD ALL-WORLD EX-US CDI 1:1

10/06/2016 73.000000 5,112.19 4,359.98 0.00 4,359.98 752.21 0.00 0.00 752.21 0.00

10/06/2016 1.000000 70.03 59.73 0.00 59.73 10.30 0.00 0.00 10.30 0.00

02/02/2018 12.000000 840.36 865.19 0.00 865.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24.83)

86.000000 6,022.58 5,284.90 0.00 5,284.90 762.51 0.00 0.00 762.51 (24.83)

VTS - VNGD US TOTAL MARKET CDI 1:1

10/06/2016 30.000000 5,715.00 4,395.33 0.00 4,395.33 1,319.67 0.00 0.00 1,319.67 0.00

02/02/2018 4.000000 762.00 720.83 0.00 720.83 0.00 0.00 41.17 41.17 0.00

02/02/2018 1.000000 190.50 180.21 0.00 180.21 0.00 0.00 10.29 10.29 0.00

35.000000 6,667.50 5,296.37 0.00 5,296.37 1,319.67 0.00 51.46 1,371.13 0.00

WXHG - SPDR WORLD EX OZ HDG ETF UNITS

10/06/2016 167.000000 3,692.37 3,062.02 0.00 3,062.02 630.35 0.00 0.00 630.35 0.00

10/06/2016 3.000000 66.33 55.01 0.00 55.01 11.32 0.00 0.00 11.32 0.00

170.000000 3,758.70 3,117.03 0.00 3,117.03 641.67 0.00 0.00 641.67 0.00

Managed Fund (Long)

HOW0052AU - Kapstream Absolute Return Income Fund

14/06/2016 4,688.864300 5,718.07 5,713.85 0.00 5,713.85 4.22 0.00 0.00 4.22 0.00

28/09/2016 1,075.317800 1,311.35 1,319.63 0.00 1,319.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8.28)

12/04/2017 682.414200 832.20 831.59 0.00 831.59 0.61 0.00 0.00 0.61 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))
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Unrealised Gains/Losses (Schedule 6 – Part 1)
Security Tax Date

(Note 2)
Units Market Value Cost Base

(Note 1)
Indexed Cost 

Base
(Note 1,6)

Reduced Cost 
Base

(Note 1)

Gross Gain 
Discount 

Method

Gross Gain 
Indexed 
Method

Gross Gain 
Other Method

Total Gain
(Note 5)

Losses

($) ($) ($) ($) (Note 3)  ($) (Note 4)  ($) ($) ($) ($)
HOW0052AU - Kapstream Absolute Return Income Fund

05/02/2018 1,117.788400 1,363.14 1,363.59 0.00 1,363.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.45)

7,564.384700 9,224.77 9,228.66 0.00 9,228.66 4.83 0.00 0.00 4.83 (8.73)

OMF0009AU - Realm High Income Fund - Wholesale Class

14/06/2016 15,748.797600 16,763.02 16,569.29 0.00 16,569.29 193.73 0.00 0.00 193.73 0.00

05/02/2018 2,588.235900 2,754.92 2,765.53 0.00 2,765.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10.61)

18,337.033500 19,517.94 19,334.82 0.00 19,334.82 193.73 0.00 0.00 193.73 (10.61)

Total 101,681.11 10,783.98 0.00 652.53 11,436.51 (101.98)

Important Note - This report forms Part 1 of Schedule 6 when used as part of the Annual Tax Statement for Accountholders in the Investment Service.

Note 1: The calculation of the Cost Base, Reduced Cost Base and Indexed Cost Base for parcels belonging in holdings outside the Service/Fund, and for parcels that were held prior to the introduction of the Service/Fund, have been 
based on data records supplied by investors or their advisers.

Note 2: Tax Date represents the effective date for the purpose of calculating the cost base for the parcel and any subsequent determination of capital gains for tax purposes.  Generally, this is also the parcel’s acquisition date.

Note 3: The Capital Gains under the discount method have been calculated prior to the application of the discount.

Note 4: Indexation of cost bases applies to assets acquired prior to 21 September 1999 and was ‘frozen’ on 30 September 1999 (i.e. no further indexation to the asset’s cost base applies after that date).

Note 5: The Total Gain for any parcel has been determined using the method that results in the optimal result (according to the criteria specified by the investor or his/her adviser) for that parcel considered in isolation.  Conditional 
subtotals are shown under the Discount, Indexed and Other methods so that the sum of these subtotals matches the total Gain subtotal - this facilitates a reconciliation at financial year end with the Summary of Capital Gains report.

Note 6: Indexed Cost Base is calculated only for parcels purchased prior to 11 September 1999. For all other parcels the Indexed Cost Base is not applicable and it is not taken into account for the calculation of any capital gains or losses.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Unrealised Profits/Losses - non-capital (Schedule 6 – Part 2)

This schedule contains no information and has intentionally been left blank.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

18 of 34



Administrator
Rectangle







Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Description
Expenses

USD 
Cost 
USD

Bank Ref

Purchases price 59,900.00        59,900.00      

(Deposit) 2,000.00     2,000.00       

Settlement Charges to Borrower 1,538.35          (1,538.35)       

City/Town Tax 264.65             (264.65)              

Payments made

County Taxes 337.48        337.48               

-               

Net cash 59,365.52   59,365.52     

TOTAL 61,703.00        61,703.00   72.83                 58,361.65      61,365.52     

Nearest actual exchange rate as at 30/06/2013 0.9583               60,901.23      (Cost in AUD)

Average rate for year ended as at 30/06/2018 0.7714               

Opening balance value 88,709.00     

Market value as at 30/06/2018 in USD 75,000.00     F4

Market value as at 30/06/2018 in AUD 97,225.82     

Movement 8,516.82       

SETTLEMENT - 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA

 Settlement Stmt: 
11/07/2012 (F2) 

F2-F3
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Description
 Expenses

USD 
Cost 
USD

Bank Ref

Purchases price 60,000.00        60,000.00         

(Deposit)

Settlement Charges to Buyer 930.00             (930.00)             

HOA Fees to Avalon Township 100.00             (100.00)             

Prorate HOA Dues 01/08/12 to 01/01/13 355.08             (355.08)             

Payments made

County Taxes 15.57                 15.57                

Banked 61,369.51          61,369.51     

TOTAL 61,385.08        61,385.08          15.57                58,614.92         61,369.51     

Nearest actual exchange rate as at 30/06/2012 1.0352              56,621.83         (Cost in AUD)

Average rate for year ended as at 30/06/2018 0.7714              

Opening balance value 101,387.00   

Market value as at 30/06/2018 in USD 137,500.00   F-15

Market value as at 30/06/2018 in AUD 178,247.34   

Movement 76,860.34     

SETTLEMENT - 6586 Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA

 Settlement Stmt: 06/01/2012 
(F6) 

F6-F7
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de
fgh
idjk lm
keeno

p.1RqQ,*0 rJstuv rJsrvt rJsrwx rJxxxy M:?@5=864
<8GG56p,z,-,1
{|zq1}| ~Jvx~v ~J�xvx ~J�~vy ~Jrwt� MK
<8GG56p,)/S
��*.+q �J�ytr vJtrws vJrtus vJy�vv �5?<p*.
�q1�q rsyJyrs� rsyJyy~v rsyJs~uu rxtJ~yuu M6:
�5?L5?
6B=44p�0}01 ~Jxrxr wJv~~~ wJvyxt wJttvw �68?86p�./�0*zq1} rJuurr uJvvw� uJv~wr uJvuwr MC:FF
H65?7�Sq.zq1} sxJvuux srJv~ru sxJtxuu xvJyxuu �5D;�)*�02 rJvrtw rJvuts rJvutx rJ�sru NB6L:FD
G:65�� uJw~wt uJw~�u uJwwtw uJwsu� �8B?<
F;46G:?@�p� rJuww� rJuy�u rJuw~~ uJvy�s �M
<8GG56�q1)q/) rusJvwsx ruxJ~tux ru~Jt~uu ruuJt~uu �5;B


Administrator
Rectangle



�������� �	
��
���
���	���	�
��	�
������
��
����
����
�
���
�	��	�
�	�	
���
������

�

 �!��"""#	
�#��$#	���	�% ���������	����&�'��	���	�%��	�%������%��%����%����� ���

()*+,
-./
-01)120)3
4+)/
+15016
78
9:1+
;8<;=>?@ABC
DE??@CDF
@GDHICB@
?IJ@K
L>?
LACICDAIM
F@I?
NOPN
L>?@ABC
DE??@CDF
@QEARIM@CJ
J>
SP
TEKJUV>ECJ?F TR@?IB@
?IJ@
L>?
F@I?
@CW@W X@I?@KJ
IDJEIM
@GDHICB@
?IJ@ VE??@CDFYP
Z@D
PP YO
[EC
PN YP
Z@D
PP YO
[EC
PNVICIWI <\8];̂ <\8_8̀ <\8_;8 <\8_7̀ a)1)50)1
5.33)/Z@CbI?c ]\d̂8] ]\̂8]; ]\̂̂ 8< d\<_<̂ e/.1+/fE?>g@ 8\_d̂d 8\_̂ _̂ 8\̀<<d 8\̀7d; h:/.=AiA <\̂<;d <\̀̀ d̀ <\̀̀ <̀ <\̀̀ <] j0k0)1
5.33)/l>CB
m>CB \̀;n̂7 \̀;nn7 \̀<8]8 \̀8<n] o.16
e.16
5.33)/pCWAI n̂\<̂ <̀ ];\_d<8 ]n\̀d_8 ]̀\]d]8 q150)1
/:r++pK?I@M 7\̀8]; 7\̂n_̂ 7\̂̂ 8; n\8_]_ q,/)+30
1+s
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MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE TRUSTEES 
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND 

INVESTMENT STRATEGY 
Venue: 33 Brookland Street, Beckenham WA 6107 
Date: 01/07/2017 
Trustees: S Velden, P Velden 
Present: S Velden, P Velden 
 
 
Chair: S Velden, 
 
The trustees have resolved that the following Investment Strategy be adopted, 
regularly reviewed, and implemented for S & P Velden Superannuation Fund. 
 
Investment Strategy 
 
As per Regulation 4.09 of the Superannuation Industry Supervision (SIS) 
Regulations, this investment strategy has been formulated by the trustees 
with specific regard to: 
 

 the risk and likely return from its investments having regard to the 
objectives of the fund and its cash flow requirements; 

 the composition of the fund’s investments as a whole, including the 
extent to which they are diverse or involve exposure of the fund to risks 
from inadequate diversification;  

 the liquidity of the fund’s investments, having regard to its expected 
cash flow requirements; 

 the ability of the fund to discharge its existing and prospective liabilities; 
 whether the trustees of the fund should hold a contract of insurance 

that provides insurance cover for one or more members of the fund. 

Investment Objectives: 

The investment objectives of the S & P Velden Superannuation Fund , are as 
follows: 

 To target a total annual real return of 3% per annum above the 
Australian inflation rate. For example, if the Australian inflation rate for 
the financial year is 3%, the return objective for the year would be 6%. 
 

 To preserve the capital of the fund as much as possible through the 
investment cycle, whilst paying out income streams to members in the 
pension phase of the fund. 

 

 



 

Cash Flow Requirements: 

The cash flow requirements of the fund will include Loan repayments  and the 
expenses of the fund. This is estimated in total to be approximately 2% of the 
value of the fund at the start of the financial year. 

Composition of Investments: 

Asset Allocation: 
 
The trustees will invest in a diversified portfolio of assets from across three 
broad types of investments, according to the trustee’s assessment of risk and 
likely returns from each asset at any point in time, and taking into account the 
objectives and cash flow requirements of the fund: 
 

−  Secure assets: these are highly secure with a very low risk of capital 
loss such as Cash and Term Deposits. 
 

−  Defensive assets:these are defensive assets with fixed income 
characteristics, however with added price and/or default risks of 
varying degrees. This includes Government bonds, investment grade 
corporate bonds & subordinated debt, mortgage trusts etc. 
 

−  Risk assets: these offer the highest potential returns but also the 
highest volatility and risk of permanent capital loss. This includes 
Australian and international equities, property trusts, direct property, 
commodities, currencies, collectibles, and derivatives. 
 

Diversification between asset classes and within each asset class will reduce 
concentration and underperformance risk.  

The trustees will use an active strategic approach to allocating to the different 
types of assets to take advantage ofpositive market conditions where they 
exist, but also to attempt to actively manage risk in negative market conditions 
(particularly in Risk assets). 

 
However this is managed within the framework of the following asset 
allocation limits, and long-term benchmarks: 
 
 Benchmark Min Max 
Secure Assets 0% 0% 0% 
Defensive Assets 0% 0 0% 
Risk Assets 0% 0 0% 

 
 

 
 



 
 
 
Further to this, the trustees will limit investment in the various Risk assets to 
the following maximum limits: 
 
 Maximum fund investment
Equities 25% 
Property 65% 
Collectibles 5% 
Commodities 0% 
Cash 5% 

 
 
Exposure to any asset class includes both Australian and International based 
assets, and can be either via direct investments (either listed on an exchange 
or not), managed investments, or via derivative contracts (either exchange 
traded or over-the-counter).Derivative exposures are calculated as: 
 
- “Buy to open” options& warrants: Market value of the position. 
- “Sell to open” options: The profit or loss of the open position plus any cash 
margin covering the position. 
- All futures & CFD contracts to open: The profit or loss of the open position 
plus any cash margin covering the position. 
 
Investment Selection: 

 
The trustees will draw on a range of research sources to generate individual 
investment ideas.  
 
The trustees will invest in a portfolio of medium to long-term core positions 
that it considers to be of high asset quality, and are priced at or below what it 
considers ‘fair value’.  Given all the members are in the pension phase, the 
income yield potential of each investment will be a key consideration. 
 
This is combined with some shorter-term trading opportunities (predominantly 
in Risk assets) based on shorter-term indicators of price appreciation 
potential. 
 
Liquidity to meet cash flow requirements 

The trustees will maintain a sufficient cash balance in the fund’s bank account 
to meet its outgoing cash flow requirements when they fall due. 
 
Further to this, the trustees will also ensure that the liquidity of the vast 
majority of underlying individual investments is sufficient such that any 
unexpected cash flow requirements can easily be met by selling assets. 
 
 
Ability of the fund to discharge its existing and prospective liabilities 



 
As the fund has borrowings on the investment property, the liabilities of the 
fund will include: 
 

 Monthly Mortgage repayments paid on a regular basis; and 
 expenses that are paid on a semi regular basis; and 
 death benefits from the unexpected death of a member where a death 

benefit nomination requires benefit payments to beneficiaries.  
 
The composition and liquidity of all investments will ensure that all existing 
and prospective liabilities of the fund can easily be met. 
 
Insurance for members 
 
The trustees have considered if the fund should hold a contract of insurance 
that provides insurance cover for one or more members of the fund.  

Based on a needs analysis by the trustees, and taking into account the 
members age and other insurance the members already hold, the trustees 
have concluded that it should hold the following insurance cover for the 
members: 
 

Member Insurance Type  Amount 
S Velden Death $0 
 Total & Permanent Disablement $0 
 Income Protection $0 
P Velden Death $1,206,085.65
 Total & Permanent Disablement $670,047.00 
 Income Protection $0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Signed :  

  

        

________________                                ________________ 

Stephen Velden    Pauline Velden 

Director of Trustee Company           Director of Trustee Company 
    

 
Trustees of S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND.  

 
Date : 01/07/2017 

  



S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD 
ATF 

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND 
 
MINUTES OF MEETING OF TRUSTEE OF THE SUPER FUND HELD AT 33 BROOKLAND STREET, 
BECKENHAM  PERTH ON THE 6 May 2019 
 
PRESENT:                                S Velden (Chairman) 
                                                    P Velden 
 
 
SUPERFUND 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
30.06.18:                                    The chairman tabled a schedule of Super Contributions to  
                                                    30th June 2018.  The details are as follows: 
 
 

Stephen Velden            Concessional Contributions         $ 15,149.08 
    Pauline Velden             Concessional Contributions         $   6,504.81 
 
 
 

Stephen Velden            Non Concessional Contributions         NIL 
 
    Pauline Velden             Non Concessional Contributions         NIL 
 
 
CLOSURE:                                There being no further matters to discuss, the meeting was 
                                                    Declared closed. 
 
 
SIGNED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT RECORD 
 
 
 
S Velden 
Director of Trustee Company 
 
 
 
P Velden 
Director of Trustee Company 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                            
 
 
 
 
 



S & P VELDEN SUPER PTY LTD 
ATF 

S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND 
 
MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE TRUSTEE OF THE SUPER FUND HELD AT 33 BROOKLAND STREET, 
BECKENHAM  PERTH ON THE 6 May 2019 
PRESENT:                                S Velden (Chairman) 
                                                    P Velden 
 
ALLOCATION OF 
NET PROCEEDS:                  The trustee has complete discretion in whether to allocate the net year 
                                                   proceeds either proportionately, partially or exclusively or to allow 
                                                   the accumulation in the general accounts.  Therefore it was resolved  
                                                   that for the year ended 30 June 2018, that net earnings be distributed in  
                                                   proportion to the members contributions during the year. 
 
CLOSURE:                              There being no further matters to discuss the meeting was declared 
                                                   closed. 
 
 
SIGNED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT RECORD 
 
 
 
 
----------------------------------------- 
Chairman                 
 
 



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Date Narration Amount Ref

Employer Contribution - Stephen Velden

24/07/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800043P2 1,362.60             D-24

22/08/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Ct1 1,362.60             D-24

21/09/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Mfg 1,371.22             D-24

20/10/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980004Vpk 1,371.22             D-27

21/11/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000559C 1,371.22             D-27

22/12/2017 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005G9K 1,371.22             D-28

22/01/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Pyc 1,371.22             D-28

21/02/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980005Yy9 1,371.22             D-28

21/03/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 76004184598000680L 1,032.19             D-28

21/05/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 760041845980006Qak 1,793.15             D-31

21/06/2018 Deposit Nab Super Pay 7600418459800071 Ho 1,371.22             D-32

15,149.08           A-2.2 #2

Employer Contribution - Pauline Velden

04/08/2017 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper1992117381 1,315.38             D-24

07/11/2017 DepositQuicksuper Qsuper2051414338 1,315.38             D-27

06/02/2018 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2107848165 1,633.53             D-28

08/05/2018 Deposit Quicksuper Qsuper2169864861 1,363.59             D-31

28/06/2018 Deposit Budget SelfPack April to June 18 876.93                A-2.5 #3

6,504.81             

Total Employer Contribution 21,653.89           

Employer Contribution



S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 78 688 076 259

03/05/2019
15:17Ledger Entries Report for the year ending 30 June, 2018

Date Trans No Chq/Rec Description Code Debit Credit Total

Page 1 of 1

Account number 0575 - Interest received

31/07/2017 000000111 R 002001 Interest Paid 5.65 (5.65)

31/08/2017 000000112 R 002001 Interest Paid 7.67 (13.32)

29/09/2017 000000113 R 002001 Interest Paid 7.91 (21.23)

31/10/2017 000000114 R 002001 Interest Paid 8.30 (29.53)

30/11/2017 000000115 R 002001 Interest Paid 6.01 (35.54)

29/12/2017 000000116 R 002001 Interest Paid 7.88 (43.42)

31/01/2018 000000117 R 002001 Interest Paid 10.01 (53.43)

26/03/2018 000000118 R 002001 Interest Paid 4.70 (58.13)

29/03/2018 000000119 R 002001 Interest Paid 5.48 (63.61)

30/04/2018 000000120 R 002001 Interest Paid 4.74 (68.35)

31/05/2018 000000121 R 002001 Interest Paid 4.94 (73.29)

29/06/2018 000000122 R 002001 Interest Paid 1.97 (75.26)

30/06/2018 000000132 R 002003 Interest 117.99 (193.25)

30/06/2018 000000133 P 002003 Interest 0.07 (193.18)

Total 0.07 193.25
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Transaction fee(s) period 01 AUG 2018 to 31 AUG 2018 

I Total 
$0.00 

Westpac Business Cash Reserve 

No transaction fee applies for electronic deposits and withdrawals and electronic telephone banking deposits and 
withdrawals. For further details refer to the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. 

~ . ' 

!ANISILJ!AL INFQRM!AIION 
- FQR illH'E PERIOD 1 :JULY 2017 ii'Q 30 illUNE 2018 

. . ' 

For account: 6067/416558 
Total interest credited $75.26 

These details are provided for your records and taxation purposes 

. . . 

·MORE INRORM!ATION 

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is 
available on request. That information is also contained in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure 
document for your account. For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call Telephone 
Banking on 132 032 from Australia or +61 2 9293 9270 from overseas. 

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account 
(the 'termination value'). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling Telephone Banking on the numbers 
quoted above. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of the termination value, is contained 
in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) booklet or other disclosure document for your account. 

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problem you may have with, or complaints relating to, your 
account or this product. Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or 
other disclosure documentfor your account, or you can contact us on 1300 130 467. 

Westpac Live 

D 
lilllil 

Manage your banking 
anytime, anywhere with 

Online Banking 

Telephone Banking 

Call us on 132 032 
+61 2 9293 9270 if overseas 

local Branch 

Find branches and !ATMs at 
westpac.com.aullocateus 

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC 

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714 Statement No. 23 Page 4 of 4 
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Interest - Detail (Schedule 7)
Source Account Accrual Date Date Received Amount ($) TFN amounts withheld ($) Net Amount Received ($)

Interest Credited Jul 2017 Account Cash 30/07/2017 31/07/2017 13.31 0.00 13.31

Interest Credited Aug 2017 Account Cash 30/08/2017 31/08/2017 13.32 0.00 13.32

Interest Credited Sep 2017 Account Cash 28/09/2017 29/09/2017 12.34 0.00 12.34

Interest Credited Oct 2017 Account Cash 30/10/2017 31/10/2017 13.60 0.00 13.60

Interest Credited Nov 2017 Account Cash 29/11/2017 30/11/2017 12.73 0.00 12.73

Interest Credited Dec 2017 Account Cash 28/12/2017 29/12/2017 12.19 0.00 12.19

Interest Credited Jan 2018 Account Cash 30/01/2018 31/01/2018 13.65 0.00 13.65

Interest Credited Feb 2018 Account Cash 27/02/2018 28/02/2018 5.69 0.00 5.69

Interest Credited Mar 2018 Account Cash 28/03/2018 29/03/2018 3.52 0.00 3.52

Interest Credited Apr 2018 Account Cash 29/04/2018 30/04/2018 3.83 0.00 3.83

Interest Credited May 2018 Account Cash 30/05/2018 31/05/2018 3.73 0.00 3.73

Interest Credited Jun 2018 Account Cash 28/06/2018 29/06/2018 5.60 0.00 5.60

Interest Credited Jun 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 28/06/2018 29/06/2018 0.99 0.00 0.99

Interest Credited Jul 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/07/2017 31/07/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Aug 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/08/2017 31/08/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Sep 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 28/09/2017 29/09/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Oct 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/10/2017 31/10/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Nov 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/11/2017 30/11/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Dec 2017 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 28/12/2017 29/12/2017 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Apr 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 29/04/2018 30/04/2018 0.87 0.00 0.87

Interest Credited May 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/05/2018 31/05/2018 0.85 0.00 0.85

Interest Credited Jan 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 30/01/2018 31/01/2018 -0.01 0.00 -0.01

Interest Credited Feb 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 27/02/2018 28/02/2018 1.15 0.00 1.15

Interest Credited Mar 2018 CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 28/03/2018 29/03/2018 0.62 0.00 0.62

Total 117.92 0.00 117.92

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

20 of 34



D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
2018

Investment NPP
Franked 
Amount

Unfranked 
Amount

FC
Foreign 
Income

FTC

Discounted 
CG (50%-Trust 

Tax 
Statement)

CGT 
Concession

Gross CG
Other 
Gains

Tax Exempt
Tax 

Deferred
Tax Free

Net Cash 
Distribution

Total Gross up 
distribution

Ref

Distribution from Care Portfolio-30/06/18 796.72 687.16        95.07            312.23      220.22           21.64                  85.59                85.45 171.18                   29.32            (0.14)             2.22 2,001.75                   2,335.62 

Dividend 239.02           42.19   239.02                         281.21 

462.36        462.36                         462.36 

TOTAL 796.72       687.16        95.07            312.23      459.24           63.83   85.59               85.45               171.18            29.32      462.22        2.22            -          2,703.13       3,079.19           

1,891.18   464.44    
As per 

annual tax
As per cash 
transaction

Difference

Cash received 2,240.77       

2018 Distribution 675.88          

Net cash received 1,564.89       2,027.25           462.36         

2,027.25      

‐ FC 312.23         

Transaction Type Date Narration Dr Cr ‐ FTC 63.83           

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/07/2017 DJRE EST 43.5846C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 23.10          Gross distribution on operating 3,079.19      

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/07/2017 WXHG EST 54.8128C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 93.18          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/07/2017 DJRE EST 43.5846C; DRP - Adjustment - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 3.40            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/07/2017 WXHG EST 54.8128C; DRP - Adjustment - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 15.00          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 13/07/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2017 cpu:0.6084075983349000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 95.82          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 17/07/2017 HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/06/2017 cpu:1.3015700084741000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 83.91          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 18/07/2017  IEM US19.1711C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 5.78            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 18/07/2017  IEM US19.1711C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.04            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 18/07/2017 VAS EST 49.9525C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 12.50          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 18/07/2017 VAS EST 49.9525C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 133.87        

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 20/07/2017  VTS USD 57.5C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.37            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 20/07/2017  VTS USD 57.5C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 19.26          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 20/07/2017  VEU USD 54.1C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout fromCARE Core Balanced Portfolio 44.70          

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 20/07/2017  VEU USD 54.1C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.85            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 03/08/2017 IRU EST USD60.9105C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.25            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 03/08/2017  IRU EST USD60.9105C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 4.78            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 09/08/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/07/2017 cpu:0.2200000095732000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 34.65          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 08/09/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/08/2017 cpu: 0.1330000006190010000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 20.95          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 10/10/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2017 cpu:0.4799997870169000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 75.59          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 12/10/2017 HOW0052AU Distribution Ex 30/09/2017 cpu:0.928600012371634 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 59.86          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 17/10/2017 VAS EST 111.0713C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 297.67        

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 17/10/2017 VAS EST 111.0713C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 27.31          

Distribution Worksheet

Client
End Client
Year

523.07                           200.50                               
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D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
2018

Distribution Worksheet

Client
End Client
Year

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 18/10/2017  VEU USD 29.8C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout fromCARE Core Balanced Portfolio 23.91          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 20/10/2017  VTS USD 55.3C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST $A - Adjustment -payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.26            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 20/10/2017  VTS USD 55.3C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST $A - payout fromCARE Core Balanced Portfolio 17.56          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 24/10/2017  IRU US 34.8518C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 2.60            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 24/10/2017  IRU US 34.8518C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.03            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 07/11/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/10/2017 cpu:0.2999999976678000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 47.25          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 07/12/2017 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/11/2017 cpu:0.1599999921912000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 25.20          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 10/01/2018 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/12/2017 cpu:0.4456000044027000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 70.18          

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 11/01/2018 DJRE EST 22.2032C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.75            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/01/2018 DJRE EST 22.2032C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 11.77          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 15/01/2018 HOW0052AU Distribution ex 31/12/2017 cpu 0.804989997920528 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 51.89          

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 17/01/2018 SMLL EST 4.084374C; DRP - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.29            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 17/01/2018 SMLL EST 4.084374C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 17.03          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 17/01/2018 VAS EST 68.0989C; DRP - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 182.51        

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 19/01/2018  IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.75            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 19/01/2018  IEM US69.6547C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 20.87          

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018  VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.90            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018  IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 4.50            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018  VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment -payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 1.53            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018 IRU US57.93C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.20            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018  VEU USD 46.29C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout fromCARE Core Balanced Portfolio 37.97          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 23/01/2018  VTS USD 67.3C PER CDI;15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARECore Balanced Portfolio 22.38          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 09/02/2018  OMF0009AU Distribution ex 31/01/2018 cpu 0.216999994381606- payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 34.17          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 13/03/2018 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 28/02/2018 cpu:0.1199999922437000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 22.00          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 11/04/2018 HOW0052AU Distribution ex 31/03/2018 cpy0.8150600104107960 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 61.65          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 13/04/2018 OMF0009AU div ex 31/03/2018 cpu 0.4199999923840270 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 77.02          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 18/04/2018 VAS EST 66.5256C; DRP NIL DISCOUNT - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 208.89        

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 23/04/2018 VTS US 56.61C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.31            

Withdrawal To Managed Portfolio 23/04/2018 IRU US36.2366C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - Adjustment - payout to CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 0.02            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 23/04/2018 IRU US36.2366C PER CDI; 15% W/TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 3.17            

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 23/04/2018 VTS US 56.61C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 21.86          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 26/04/2018 VEU USD 15.63C PER CDI; 15% W/H TAX; EST$A payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 14.61          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 09/05/2018 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 30/04/2018 cpu:0.2300000004440000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 42.18          

Deposit From Managed Portfolio 15/06/2018 OMF0009AU Distribution Ex 31/05/2018 cpu:0.2199999984420000 - payout from CARE Core Balanced Portfolio 40.34          

46.07          2,073.32     

Total distribution via bank 2,027.25     
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This Statement is issued by HUB24 Custodial Services Limited (ABN 94 073 633 664, AFSL 239122) as operator of CAREportfolio Invest, and does not constitute tax advice.
Stapled securities: If you held stapled securities at any point during this tax year, we recommend you consult your accountant as the tax effect of corporate action events on individual sub-product securities that make up a stapled 
product is not captured. In most cases this information is not disclosed to us as operator and custodian. As a result, an adjustment to the cost bases of any sub-products may be required. This may occur where tax components of 
income have been marked as tax deferred, return of capital or tax free, or where there are corporate action events at the sub-product level during the tax year. Tax components have been processed based on the information 
available to us. Your accountant can help decide if any further tax calculations and adjustments are required. If you need more information, speak to your adviser or contact our Client Services team.
The operator makes the following assumptions:
- The investor is a tax resident of Australia and has provided their TFN to us.
- The account is held on capital, not revenue, account, ie. the client is not a trader.
- We do not include prior year losses in the reports.

Schedule Number Description
Schedule 1 Summary of Taxable Income

Schedule 2 Summary of Dividends (including ETF's)

Schedule 3 Summary of Trust Distributions

Schedule 4 Summary of Realised Profits/Gains/Losses

Schedule 5 - Part 1 Realised Gains/Losses - Detail

Schedule 5 - Part 2 Profits/Losses on Disposal (non Capital) - Detail

Schedule 6 - Part 1 Unrealised Gains/Losses - Detail

Schedule 6 - Part 2 Unrealised Profits/Losses (non Capital) - Detail

Schedule 7 Interest - Detail

Schedule 8 Expenses - Detail

Schedule 9 Franking Credits Lost - Holding Period Rule

Schedule 10 Distribution and Dividend - Detail

10.1  Assessable Income - Local

10.2  Assessable Income - Foreign

10.3  Non-Assessable Income

10.4  Capital Gains (including Foreign Capital Gains) 

10.5  Foreign Capital Gains including associated Foreign Income Tax Offsets (FITO)

10.6  Summary of Income

This statement is designed to assist you in preparing your Australian tax return.  You should read the ‘Guide to your Tax Statement’ in conjunction with this statement and supporting schedules.  Refer to the General Information 
section at the beginning of the ‘Guide to your Tax Statement’ for information on which specific parts of the guide are relevant to you.  

A copy of this guide is available from your adviser, or you can download a copy on InvestorHUB under SupportHUB > FAQ's and Quick Reference Guides > Year End Guides.

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Dividends (Schedule 2 - Assessable Income Local) Amount ($) SMSF Annual Return reference
Dividends - Franked 0.00 11K

Dividends - Unfranked (including Unfranked CFI) 0.00 11J

Dividend total 0.00

Franking Credits 0.00 11L, Supplementary total 13E1

TFN withheld - Dividend 0.00 used in Supplementary totals

Trust Distributions (Schedule 3 - Assessable Income Local) SMSF Annual Return reference

Dividends - Franked 687.16

Dividends - Unfranked 32.98

Dividends - Unfranked CFI 62.09

Franking Credits 312.23 used in Supplementary totals

Interest 598.56

Other Income 198.16

Deductions 0.00

Distribution Total 1,891.18 11M

Supplementary information:

TFN / ABN amounts withheld 0.00 used in Supplementary totals

Summary of Taxable Income - SMSF (Schedule 1)
Interest (Schedule 7 and 10) Amount ($) SMSF Annual Return reference

Interest (Cash Account, Managed Portfolios) 117.92

Interest (Term Deposit) 0.00

Interest (Income Securities) - Schedule 10 0.00

Total Interest 117.92 11C

TFN amounts withheld 0.00
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Realised Gains/Losses (Schedule 4) SMSF Annual Return reference

Total Capital Gains (gross) 731.70

Capital losses applied 0.00

less Discount 225.74

Net Capital Gains 505.96 11A

Net current year capital loss 0.00 14V

Profits on disposal of income securities 0.00 11S Code O

Foreign Income (Schedule 2 and 3) SMSF Annual Return reference
Foreign Income 523.07

CFC Income 0.00

Gross Foreign Income 523.07 11D, 11D1

includes:

Foreign Income Tax Offset (FITO) 21.64 used in Supplementary totals

Withholding Tax (Foreign Income Tax Offset) 42.19 used in Supplementary totals

Plus FITO - capital gains 0.00

Total Foreign Income Tax Offset 63.83

Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies 0.00 11E

Deductions (Schedule 8, Schedule 10.1, Schedule 5 – Part 2) SMSF Annual Return reference
Expenses 3,009.31 12I1

LIC Capital Gain 0.00 12L1, Code I

Other Expenses 0.00 12L1, Code O

includes GST 273.65

Supplementary totals SMSF Annual Return reference
ABN and TFN amounts withheld 0.00 13H3

Total Franking Credits claimable 312.23 13E1

Foreign Income Tax Offsets 63.83 13C1

Early Stage Tax Offsets 0.00 13D
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Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.

consists of

Early Stage Venture Capital Limited Partnership Tax Offset 0.00 13D1

Early Stage Investor Tax Offset 0.00 13D3
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Non-Assessable Income  (Note 3) Income received Tax Offset Total

Return of Capital 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00

TFN amounts withheld 0.00

Important - Note 1, Note 2, and Note 3 below are intended to be used only when this report is attached as part of the Annual Tax Statement. 

Note 1: Refer the Dividends section of the "Assessable Income (Local) - Schedule 10.1" report to check the totals from that report against this summary report.
Schedule 10.1 combines the Franking Credits and Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies into "Franking Credits".

Note 2: Refer the Dividends section of the "Assessable Income (Foreign) - Schedule 10.2" report to check the totals from that report against this summary report. Some Exchange Traded Funds (ETF's) products are treated as foreign 
companies and relevant income items will appear in this section. 

Note 3: Refer the Dividends section of the "Non-Assessable Income - Schedule 10.3" report to check the totals from that report against this summary report.

Summary of Dividends (including international ETF's) - Schedule 2
Assessable Income - Local (Note 1) Income received Tax Offset Total assessable

Dividends - Franked 0.00 0.00

Dividends - Unfranked 0.00 0.00

Dividends - Unfranked CFI 0.00 0.00

Franking Credits 0.00 0.00

Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies 0.00 0.00

TFN Dividend 0.00 0.00 0.00

ABN Dividend 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00

Assessable Income - Foreign (Note 2) Income received Tax Offset Total assessable

Foreign Income 281.21 0.00 281.21

Withholding Tax (Foreign Income Tax Offset) -42.19 42.19 0.00

Total 239.02 42.19 281.21
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Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Assessable Income - Foreign (Note 2) Income received Tax Offset Total assessable

Foreign Income 220.22 21.64 241.86

Controlled Foreign Company (CFC) 0.00 0.00

Withholding Tax (Foreign Income Tax Offset) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 220.22 21.64 241.86

Summary of Trust Distributions (Schedule 3)
Assessable Income - Local (Note 1) Income received Tax Offset Total assessable

Dividends - Franked 687.16 687.16

Dividends - Unfranked 32.98 32.98

Dividends - Unfranked CFI 62.09 62.09

Franking Credits 312.23 312.23

Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies 0.00 0.00

Interest 598.56 598.56

Other Income 198.16 198.16

TFN Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFN Dividend 0.00 0.00 0.00

ABN Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00

ABN Dividend 0.00 0.00 0.00

Early Stage Venture Capital Limited Partnership Tax Offset 0.00 0.00

Early Stage Investor Tax Offset 0.00 0.00

Total 1,578.95 312.23 1,891.18

Capital gains (Note 3) Discount Income received Tax Offset Total assessable

Capital Gains Other 29.32 0.00 29.32

Capital Gains Index 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains Discount 85.59 85.59 0.00 171.18

Capital Gains Concession 85.45
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Important - Note 1, Note 2, and Note 3 below are intended to be used only when this report is attached as part of the Annual Tax Statement. 

Note 1: Refer the Distributions section of Schedule 10.1 to check the totals from that report against this summary report.
Schedule 10.1 combines the TFN Interest and TFN Dividend into "Tax Credits - TFN Amounts".
Schedule 10.1 combines the ABN Interest and ABN Dividend into "Tax Credits - ABN Amounts".
Schedule 10.1 combines the Franking Credits and Australian Franking Credits from NZ companies into "Franking Credits".

Note 2: Refer the Distributions section of Schedule 10.2 to check the totals from that report against this summary report, where the Foreign Income Tax Offsets (FITO) are shown under "Tax Offset".

Note 3: This report totals TARP and NTARP amounts from the Distributions section of the "Capital Gains (including Foreign Capital Gains) - Schedule 10.4" report, where TARP refers to taxable Australian real property, and NTARP 
refers to non taxable Australian real property. The Capital Gains Discount shown here in the "Income received" column has already been reduced for the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) discount which is assumed by the distributing Trust to 
be 50%. The “Discount” column is this “Income received” plus the "FITO – Capital Gains Discount” from Schedule 10.5, so that the "Total assessable" column shows the total (grossed up) Capital Gain including twice the "FITO – Capital 
Gains Discount”.  Because traders, investment companies, and SMSF's do not access this 50% discount, the "Summary of Realised Profits/Gains/Losses (Schedule 4)" report uses the total assessable (grossed up) Capital Gain so that it 
represents the undiscounted gain to which the discount appropriate for each entity type should be applied. For FITO - capital gains, refer the Distributions section of Schedule 10.5 to check the totals from that report against this 
summary report.

Non-Assessable Income  (Note 4) Income received Total

Tax Exempt 0.00 0.00

Tax Free 0.00 0.00

Tax Deferred 2.22 2.22

Return of Capital 0.00 0.00

Total 2.22 2.22

Total 85.59 200.36 0.00 200.50

Deductions
Deductions 0.00 0.00

TFN amounts withheld 0.00

Non-Assessable AMIT Income (Note 4 and 5) Amount Total

AMIT Cost Base Increase 0.00 0.00

AMIT Cost Base Decrease 39.82 39.82
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Note 4: Refer the Distributions section of Schedule 10.3 to check the totals from that report against this summary report.

Note 5: The AMIT Regime aligns the income components of the distribution to the trust’s actual income rather than to the cash distributed. When the income components do not equal the cash distribution the cost base of the trust 
may be increased or decreased.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Summary of Realised Profits/Gains/Losses (Schedule 4)
Capital Gains/Losses

Trust Distributions
(Note 2)

Foreign Income Tax
Offsets (Note 3)

Realised Assets Total capital
Gains (gross) - Note 4

Losses applied Discount
(Note 5)

Net Capital
Gains (Note 6)

Capital Gains - Other (Note 1) 29.32 0.00 25.15 54.47 0.00 54.47

Capital Gains - Index 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains - eligible for Discount 171.18 0.00 506.05 677.23 0.00 225.74 451.49

Total 200.50 0.00 531.20 731.70 0.00 225.74 505.96

Total capital losses during the period 0.00

Capital losses to carry forward 0.00

Profits/Losses (non-capital) - Note 7
Total

Profit on Disposal 0.00

Losses on Disposal 0.00

Net Profit / (Losses) 0.00
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Note 1: These are capital gains not eligible for the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) Discount due to the asset being held less than 12 months.

Note 2:  Capital gains arising from Trust Distributions form part of the "Total Capital Gains (gross)" amounts and can be checked from the "Capital Gains (including Foreign Capital Gains) - Schedule 10.4" report.  The total sum of 
"Capital Gains Other (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Other (NTARP)" from Schedule 10.4 is the amount shown here under the "Capital Gains - Other" row.  The total sum of "Capital Gains Index (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Index (NTARP)" 
from Schedule 10.4 is the amount shown here under the "Capital Gains - Index" row.   Twice the total sum of "Capital Gains Discount (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Discount (NTARP)" from Schedule 10.4  being the total grossed up Capital 
Gains discount amounts, is the amount shown here under the "Capital gains - eligible for discount" row.

Note 3: Twice the total amount of "FITO – Capital Gains Discount” from Schedule 10.5 being the total grossed up discount tax offset amount, is the amount shown here under the "Capital gains - eligible for discount" row. The Foreign 
Income Tax Offsets (FITO) that are related to each type of capital gain are included here and form part of the "Total Capital Gains (gross)" amounts - refer the "Foreign Capital Gains including associated Foreign Income Tax Offsets 
(FITO) - Schedule 10.5" report. 

Note 4: The "Total capital gains (gross)" is the total assessable (grossed up) Capital Gain being the undiscounted gain to which the Capital Gains Tax (CGT) discount appropriate for each entity type should be applied. 

Note 5:  The CGT Discount is 50% for individuals and trusts, 0% for companies and 33 1/3% for Self Managed Super Funds (SMSF's), and is applied to the "Total Capital Gains (gross)" net of any "Losses applied". 

Note 6: Net Capital Gains are the Total Capital Gains (gross) net of any "Losses applied" and the CGT "Discount", and form part of assessable income.

Note 7: Refer the "Profits/Losses on Disposal (non-capital)" report for details of non-capital profit/losses.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Assessable Income (Local) - Schedule 10.1
------------- Dividend / Distribution Income ------------- ---- Tax Deducted from ----

Distributions

------ Tax Offsets ------

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Franked Unfranked Unfranked
CFI

Franking
Credits

Interest
Income

Other
Income

Tax
Credits -

TFN
Amounts

Tax
Credits -

ABN
Amounts

LIC Capital
Gain -

Note 1

Total 
Income

Early Stage
Venture 

Capital
Tax Offset

Early Stage
Investor

Tax Offset

Distributions

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.02) 0.00 0.00

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.06 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.00

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/09/17 12/10/17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.48 9.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.23 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/12/17 12/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.62 8.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.07 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 31/03/18 11/04/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.57 10.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.61 0.00 0.00

HOW0052AU 30/06/18 17/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.08 12.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.92 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/07/17 09/08/17 1.62 0.10 0.00 0.90 24.53 6.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.30 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/08/17 08/09/17 0.98 0.06 0.00 0.54 14.83 3.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.53 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/09/17 10/10/17 3.53 0.21 0.00 1.96 53.52 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.46 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/10/17 07/11/17 2.20 0.13 0.00 1.23 33.45 8.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.03 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/11/17 07/12/17 1.18 0.07 0.00 0.65 17.84 4.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.49 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/12/17 10/01/18 3.27 0.20 0.00 1.82 49.69 12.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.41 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/01/18 09/02/18 1.59 0.10 0.00 0.89 24.19 5.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.85 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 28/02/18 13/03/18 1.03 0.06 0.00 0.57 15.58 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.51 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/03/18 13/04/18 3.59 0.21 0.00 2.00 54.53 13.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.78 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/04/18 09/05/18 1.97 0.12 0.00 1.10 29.86 7.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.31 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 31/05/18 15/06/18 1.88 0.11 0.00 1.05 28.56 7.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.59 0.00 0.00

OMF0009AU 30/06/18 19/07/18 5.18 0.31 0.00 2.88 78.63 19.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.51 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/01/18 17/01/18 4.86 0.39 0.42 2.47 0.09 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.34 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/01/18 17/01/18 (0.08) (0.01) (0.01) (0.04) 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.11) 0.00 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  

25 of 34



Assessable Income (Local) - Schedule 10.1
------------- Dividend / Distribution Income ------------- ---- Tax Deducted from ----

Distributions

------ Tax Offsets ------

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Franked Unfranked Unfranked
CFI

Franking
Credits

Interest
Income

Other
Income

Tax
Credits -

TFN
Amounts

Tax
Credits -

ABN
Amounts

LIC Capital
Gain -

Note 1

Total 
Income

Early Stage
Venture 

Capital
Tax Offset

Early Stage
Investor

Tax Offset

SMLL 02/07/18 17/07/18 17.42 1.39 1.52 8.85 0.34 2.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.76 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/07/18 17/07/18 (0.08) (0.01) (0.01) (0.04) 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.11) 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 193.23 8.96 18.22 86.57 5.71 14.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.84 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 (17.73) (0.82) (1.67) (7.94) (0.52) (1.35) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (22.09) 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/01/18 17/01/18 118.47 5.49 11.17 53.08 3.50 9.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.66 0.00 0.00

VAS 03/04/18 18/04/18 135.60 6.29 12.79 60.75 4.00 10.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.01 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/07/18 17/07/18 207.35 9.62 19.55 92.90 6.12 15.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 258.44 0.00 0.00

WXHG 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00

WXHG 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for Distributions 687.16 32.98 62.09 312.23 598.56 198.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,578.95 0.00 0.00

Total 687.16 32.98 62.09 312.23 598.56 198.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,578.95 0.00 0.00

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.

Note 1: The LIC (Listed Investment Company) Capital Gain amount is already included in the ‘Dividends – Franked’/‘Dividends – Unfranked’ fields and hence the total income received is not changed by it. However, a portion of this 
amount may be allowed as a deduction to assessable income – depending on the nature of the investing entity – this portion is included in the "Deductions" section of Schedule 1 if applicable.
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Assessable Income (Foreign) - Schedule 10.2
--------- Foreign Income --------- -- Other Foreign Income -- Tax Deducted

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Foreign Income
Tax Offset

(FITO) - Note 1

Controlled Foreign 
Company (CFC) income

Withholding Tax
(FITO)

Total Income

Distributions

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 7.98 2.53 0.00 0.00 7.98

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 (0.51) (0.16) 0.00 0.00 (0.51)

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 19.09 6.05 0.00 0.00 19.09

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 2.68 0.85 0.00 0.00 2.68

HOW0052AU 30/09/17 12/10/17 13.64 0.01 0.00 0.00 13.64

HOW0052AU 31/12/17 12/01/18 11.82 0.01 0.00 0.00 11.82

HOW0052AU 31/03/18 11/04/18 14.04 0.01 0.00 0.00 14.04

HOW0052AU 30/06/18 17/07/18 17.97 0.01 0.00 0.00 17.97

OMF0009AU 31/07/17 09/08/17 2.36 0.05 0.00 0.00 2.36

OMF0009AU 31/08/17 08/09/17 1.42 0.03 0.00 0.00 1.42

OMF0009AU 30/09/17 10/10/17 5.14 0.11 0.00 0.00 5.14

OMF0009AU 31/10/17 07/11/17 3.21 0.07 0.00 0.00 3.21

OMF0009AU 30/11/17 07/12/17 1.71 0.04 0.00 0.00 1.71

OMF0009AU 31/12/17 10/01/18 4.77 0.10 0.00 0.00 4.77

OMF0009AU 31/01/18 09/02/18 2.32 0.05 0.00 0.00 2.32

OMF0009AU 28/02/18 13/03/18 1.50 0.03 0.00 0.00 1.50

OMF0009AU 31/03/18 13/04/18 5.24 0.11 0.00 0.00 5.24

OMF0009AU 30/04/18 09/05/18 2.87 0.06 0.00 0.00 2.87

OMF0009AU 31/05/18 15/06/18 2.74 0.06 0.00 0.00 2.74

OMF0009AU 30/06/18 19/07/18 7.55 0.16 0.00 0.00 7.55

SMLL 02/01/18 17/01/18 0.14 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.14

SMLL 02/07/18 17/07/18 0.50 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.50

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 5.38 0.18 0.00 0.00 5.38

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 (0.49) (0.02) 0.00 0.00 (0.49)
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Assessable Income (Foreign) - Schedule 10.2
--------- Foreign Income --------- -- Other Foreign Income -- Tax Deducted

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Foreign Income
Tax Offset

(FITO) - Note 1

Controlled Foreign 
Company (CFC) income

Withholding Tax
(FITO)

Total Income

VAS 02/01/18 17/01/18 3.30 0.11 0.00 0.00 3.30

VAS 03/04/18 18/04/18 3.78 0.13 0.00 0.00 3.78

VAS 02/07/18 17/07/18 5.78 0.19 0.00 0.00 5.78

WXHG 28/06/18 11/07/18 72.52 10.55 0.00 0.00 72.52

WXHG 28/06/18 11/07/18 1.77 0.26 0.00 0.00 1.77

Subtotal for Distributions 220.22 21.64 0.00 0.00 220.22

Dividends

IEM 21/06/17 18/07/17 6.80 0.00 0.00 1.02 5.78

IEM 21/06/17 18/07/17 (0.05) 0.00 0.00 (0.01) (0.04)

IEM 20/12/17 19/01/18 (0.88) 0.00 0.00 (0.13) (0.75)

IEM 20/12/17 19/01/18 24.55 0.00 0.00 3.68 20.87

IRU 07/07/17 03/08/17 (0.29) 0.00 0.00 (0.04) (0.25)

IRU 07/07/17 03/08/17 5.62 0.00 0.00 0.84 4.78

IRU 27/09/17 24/10/17 3.06 0.00 0.00 0.46 2.60

IRU 27/09/17 24/10/17 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03

IRU 22/12/17 23/01/18 (0.24) 0.00 0.00 (0.04) (0.20)

IRU 22/12/17 23/01/18 5.29 0.00 0.00 0.79 4.50

IRU 23/03/18 23/04/18 3.73 0.00 0.00 0.56 3.17

IRU 23/03/18 23/04/18 (0.02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.02)

VEU 22/06/17 20/07/17 (1.00) 0.00 0.00 (0.15) (0.85)

VEU 22/06/17 20/07/17 52.59 0.00 0.00 7.89 44.70

VEU 20/09/17 18/10/17 28.13 0.00 0.00 4.22 23.91

VEU 21/12/17 23/01/18 44.67 0.00 0.00 6.70 37.97

VEU 21/12/17 23/01/18 (1.80) 0.00 0.00 (0.27) (1.53)

VEU 26/03/18 26/04/18 17.19 0.00 0.00 2.58 14.61
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Assessable Income (Foreign) - Schedule 10.2
--------- Foreign Income --------- -- Other Foreign Income -- Tax Deducted

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Foreign Income Foreign Income
Tax Offset

(FITO) - Note 1

Controlled Foreign 
Company (CFC) income

Withholding Tax
(FITO)

Total Income

VTS 22/06/17 20/07/17 (0.44) 0.00 0.00 (0.07) (0.37)

VTS 22/06/17 20/07/17 22.66 0.00 0.00 3.40 19.26

VTS 22/09/17 20/10/17 20.66 0.00 0.00 3.10 17.56

VTS 22/09/17 20/10/17 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.26

VTS 21/12/17 23/01/18 26.33 0.00 0.00 3.95 22.38

VTS 21/12/17 23/01/18 (1.06) 0.00 0.00 (0.16) (0.90)

VTS 22/03/18 23/04/18 25.72 0.00 0.00 3.86 21.86

VTS 22/03/18 23/04/18 (0.36) 0.00 0.00 (0.05) (0.31)

Subtotal for Dividends 281.21 0.00 0.00 42.19 239.02

Total 501.43 21.64 0.00 42.19 459.24

Note 1: FITO - capital gains are excluded, refer to the FITO - capital gains amounts shown in Schedule 10.5.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Non-Assessable Income - Schedule 10.3
Holdings Ex Date Due Date Tax

Exempt
Tax

Free
Tax

Deferred
(Note 1)

Return of
Capital

(Note 1)

Deductions Total Income AMIT Cost
Base Increase

(Note 1)

AMIT Cost
Base Decrease

(Note 1)
Distributions

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16

DJRE 28/12/17 11/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.01)

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39

DJRE 28/06/18 11/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

SMLL 02/01/18 17/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/01/18 17/01/18 0.00 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/07/18 17/07/18 0.00 0.00 1.75 0.00 0.00 1.75 0.00 0.00

SMLL 02/07/18 17/07/18 0.00 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00 (0.01) 0.00 0.00

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.90

VAS 02/10/17 17/10/17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.09)

VAS 02/01/18 17/01/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.30

VAS 03/04/18 18/04/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.35

VAS 02/07/18 17/07/18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.77

Subtotal for Distributions 0.00 0.00 2.22 0.00 0.00 2.22 0.00 39.82

Total 0.00 0.00 2.22 0.00 0.00 2.22 0.00 39.82

Note 1:  Some tax deferred, return of capital, and AMIT cost base decrease components of distributions shown as non-assessable income may have been reclassified as realised capital gains for tax purposes, if they have given rise to a 
capital gains event.  These amounts, if any, are shown in the Realised Gains/Losses report (refer Note 6 under that report) as well as under the Realised Assets column of Schedule 4 (Summary of Realised Gains).

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Capital Gains (including Foreign Capital Gains) - Schedule 10.4
------- Capital Gains Discounted ------- -- Discount -- ---- Capital Gains - Indexed ---- -------- Capital Gains - Other --------

Holdings Ex Date Due Date Capital Gains
Discount

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Discount
(NTARP)

Capital Gains
Concession

Capital Gains
Index

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Index

(NTARP)

Capital Gains
Other

(TARP)

Capital Gains
Other

(NTARP)

Total Income

Distributions

DJRE 28/12/2017 11/01/2018 0.04 1.59 1.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.27

DJRE 28/12/2017 11/01/2018 0.00 (0.10) (0.10) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.20)

DJRE 28/06/2018 11/07/2018 0.10 3.82 3.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.84

DJRE 28/06/2018 11/07/2018 0.01 0.54 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.10

SMLL 2/01/2018 17/01/2018 0.09 1.74 1.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.43 10.05

SMLL 2/01/2018 17/01/2018 0.00 (0.03) (0.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.11) (0.17)

SMLL 2/07/2018 17/07/2018 0.31 6.22 6.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.05 36.00

SMLL 2/07/2018 17/07/2018 0.00 (0.03) (0.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.11) (0.17)

VAS 2/10/2017 17/10/2017 1.14 18.62 19.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 39.54

VAS 2/10/2017 17/10/2017 (0.10) (1.71) (1.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.62)

VAS 2/01/2018 17/01/2018 0.70 11.42 12.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 24.25

VAS 3/04/2018 18/04/2018 0.80 13.07 13.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 27.75

VAS 2/07/2018 17/07/2018 1.23 19.98 21.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 42.44

WXHG 28/06/2018 11/07/2018 0.00 5.99 5.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.98

WXHG 28/06/2018 11/07/2018 0.00 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30

Subtotal for Distributions 4.32 81.27 85.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.32 200.36

Total 4.32 81.27 85.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.32 200.36

Note 1: TARP refers to taxable Australian real property, NTARP refers to non taxable Australian real property.

Note 2: Refer to the the "Trust Distributions" column within Schedule 4 "Summary of Realised Profits/Gains/Losses".  The sum of "Capital Gains Discount (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Discount (NTARP)" x 2, representing the grossed up 
amount, can be checked from the "Capital Gains - eligible for Discount" row.  The sum of "Capital Gains Index (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Index (NTARP)" can be checked from the "Capital Gains - Index" row. The sum of "Capital Gains 
Other (TARP)" and "Capital Gains Other (NTARP)" can be checked from the "Capital Gains - Other" row.
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Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Foreign Capital Gains including associated Foreign Income Tax Offsets (FITO) - Schedule 10.5

This schedule contains no information and has intentionally been left blank.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Summary of Income - Schedule 10.6
Holdings Total Income -

Assessable Income
(Local) -

Schedule 10.1

Total Income -
Capital Gains -
Schedule 10.4

Total Income -
Assessable Income

(Foreign) -
Schedule 10.2

Total Income -
Non-Assessable

Income -
Schedule 10.3

Total
Income

(Note 1)

Total Tax
Offsets

Amount
Receivable at

30 Jun 2018

Distributions

DJRE 1.32 12.01 29.24 0.00 42.57 0.00 31.69

HOW0052AU 194.83 0.00 57.47 0.00 252.30 0.00 78.89

OMF0009AU 559.77 0.00 40.83 0.00 600.60 0.00 111.06

SMLL 28.88 45.71 0.64 2.22 77.45 0.00 60.72

VAS 793.86 130.36 17.75 0.00 941.97 0.00 306.66

WXHG 0.29 12.28 74.29 0.00 86.86 0.00 86.86

Subtotal for Distributions 1,578.95 200.36 220.22 2.22 2,001.75 0.00 675.88

Dividends

IEM 0.00 0.00 25.86 0.00 25.86 0.00 0.00

IRU 0.00 0.00 14.61 0.00 14.61 0.00 0.00

VEU 0.00 0.00 118.81 0.00 118.81 0.00 0.00

VTS 0.00 0.00 79.74 0.00 79.74 0.00 0.00

Subtotal for Dividends 0.00 0.00 239.02 0.00 239.02 0.00 0.00

Total 1,578.95 200.36 459.24 2.22 2,240.77 0.00 675.88

Note 1: This report refers to only income (received or receivable) that is taken into account in your taxable income (whether representing assessable income or not) for the reporting period. This criterion is consistent with that used for 
amounts included in Schedules 10.1 to 10.4.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Date Narration Ref
Amount

AUD
MEMPHIS - 

3146
ATLANTA - 

6586

From Westpac #6531
25/07/2017 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-1 2,202.34       532.58         1,669.76     

26/09/2017 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-2 1,341.37       1,341.37      

23/11/2017 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-5 980.47          980.47         

22/02/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-7 661.74          661.74         

27/02/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-8 952.09          952.09         

05/04/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-10 968.58          968.58         

7,106.59       

From Westpac #6558
29/11/2017 Transfer Deposit At Cannington,Carousel D-28 3,313.76       3,313.76     

29/11/2017 Take up - Fee For Overseas Cheque Conv P-4 25.00            25.00          

19/12/2017 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-28 1,176.40       1,176.40     

24/01/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-28 1,127.15       29.82           1,097.33     

11/05/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-31 992.02          992.02         

01/06/2018 Deposit Cannington,Carousel Ctre WA D-32 987.89          987.89         

7,622.22       

Total P-4 14,728.81     7,446.56      7,282.25     

Add Debtor 965.12         

Add Expenses 4,576.85      

Gross RENT 12,988.53    

Rental Income



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Rental Income

I. Rental Income Reconciliation: 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA in USD Rate: 0.8113
Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Total

Income 870.00          870.00          870.00        870.00        870.00        870.00          870.00         870.00        870.00         870.00         870.00         880.00     10,450.00     

-               

Expenses -               

  Management fee 87.00            87.00            87.00          87.00          87.00          87.00            87.00           87.00          87.00           87.00           87.00           88.00       1,045.00       

  Repair & Maintenance 750.00          135.70          1,541.00     241.50          2,668.20       

  Miscellaneous -               

 Total Expenses 837.00          222.70          87.00          1,628.00     87.00          328.50          87.00           87.00          87.00           87.00           87.00           88.00       3,713.20       

Net Operating 33.00            647.30          783.00        (758.00)       783.00        541.50          783.00         783.00        783.00         783.00         783.00         792.00     6,736.80       

Previous balance (345.00)         (312.00)        (135.70)      -              (1,541.00)    -                (241.50)        -              -               -               -               -           -               

   Net Operating 33.00            647.30          783.00        (758.00)       783.00        541.50          783.00         783.00        783.00         783.00         783.00         792.00     6,736.80       

   Owner Draws (471.00)        (647.30)      (783.00)       (25.00)           (541.50)        (783.00)       (783.00)        (783.00)        (783.00)        (792.00)    (6,391.80)     

   Due to Owner 758.00        (758.00)         

Ending balance (312.00)         (135.70)        -             (1,541.00)    -              (241.50)         -               -              -               -               -               -           

Banked 443.00          471.00          647.00        783.00        25.00            541.50         783.00        783.00         783.00         792.00     6,051.50       

Difference 443.00          -               (0.30)          -              -              -                -               -              (783.00)        -               -               -           (340.30)        

USD AUD

Net rental income via bank 6,051.50      6,881.46      

Net rental income as per Premier Property less 345 OB not taken up last year 6,391.80      

Difference include (340.30)        

Difference should be recorded as Sundry Debtor as not deposited to bank 783.00         

Difference should be recorded as Rent this year as not recorded last year (442.70)        

Gross income 6051.80 received + 783 debtor + 3713.20 expenses 10,547.70    13,000.99    

Administrator
Line

Administrator
Text Box
P6-P53

Administrator
Text Box
P4

Administrator
Text Box
(3,713.20/0.8113)

Administrator
Text Box
P4



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Rental Income

II. Rental Income Reconciliation: 6586 Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA

AUD Rate: 0.8113

As per bank received DIFFERNECE

Beginning Cash Balance (1,326.09)   Not taken up in 2017 report

Income 8,400.00     

Expenses 7,563.05     

Net operating 836.95        

Other Transaction

Date Account

05/07/2017 3002 Owner Distribution (1,388.91)   25/07/2017 (1,388.91)      - (1,669.76)    

- 

25/10/2017 3002 Owner Distribution (1,870.00)   29/11/2017 (1,870.00)      - (3,338.76)    

10/11/2017 3002 Owner Distribution (795.00)      29/11/2017 (795.00)         - 

13/11/2017 3002 Owner Distribution 1,870.00     

13/11/2017 3002 Owner Distribution (1,870.00)   

04/12/2017 3002 Owner Distribution (945.00)      19/12/2017 (945.00)         - (1,176.40)    

05/01/2018 3002 Owner Distribution (920.00)      24/01/2018 (920.00)         - (1,097.33)    

03/04/2018 3003 Owner Contribution 2,498.05     04/04/2018 2,498.05       - 3,263.80      Already banked $3,361.71 - 97.91 fee

30/05/2018 3003 Owner Contribution 1,885.00     1,885.00      

Total (1,535.86)   (3,420.86)      1,885.00      (7,282.25)    6,058.34      (13,340.59)   

Ending balance (2,025.00)   

Extra RENT RECEIVED 1,050.00     

Agree with statement (975.00)      

Total Gross Income

- 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis USA 12,988.53   

- 6586 Snowbird Lane Douglasville USA 13,340.59   

26,329.12   

As per Owner Statement

01/06/2017 - 30/06/2018

USD
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DATE BANKED  MEMPHIS ‐ 3146 ATLANTA ‐ 6586 EXCHANGE RATE AUD WESTPAC FEES TOTAL BANKED Total via bank
USD USD

25/07/2019 $443.00 $1,388.91 0.8318 $2,202.34 ‐$25.00 $2,177.34 $2,202.34

26/09/2017 $647.00 $471.00 0.8337 $1,341.37 ‐$25.00 $1,316.37 $1,341.37

23/11/2017 $783.00 0.7986 $980.47 ‐$25.00 $955.47 $980.47

29/11/2017 $2,665.00 0.7982 $3,338.76 ‐$25.00 $3,313.76 $3,313.76

19/12/2017 $945.00 0.8033 $1,176.40 ‐$25.00 $1,151.40 $1,176.40

24/01/2018 $25.00 $920.00 0.8384 $1,127.15 ‐$25.00 $1,102.15 $1,127.15

27/02/2018 $783.00 0.8224 $952.09 ‐$25.00 $927.09 $952.09

22/02/2018 $541.50 0.8183 $661.74 ‐$25.00 $636.74 $661.74

05/04/2018 $783.00 0.8084 $968.58 ‐$25.00 $943.58 $968.58

11/05/2018 $783.00 0.7893 $992.02 ‐$25.00 $967.02 $992.02

31/07/2018 $792.00 0.792600  $987.89 ‐$25.00 $962.89 $987.89

Total $5,580.50 $6,389.91 $0.8123 $14,728.81 ‐$275.00 $14,453.81 $14,703.81
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DATE PROPERTY/DESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT FEES  REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE ADVERTISING INSURANCE TAXES CREDIT CARD FEES C/C FEES AUD
USD USD USD USD USD USD AUD

1/06/17 ‐ 5/07/17 SNOWBIRD‐ATLANTA $210.00 $125.00 $25.00
1/07/17 ‐ 31/07/17 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $87.00 $750.00
01/06/17 ‐ 31/07/18 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $478.00
01/08/17 ‐ 31/08/17 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $87.00 $135.70

31/07/2017 TREE REMOVAL $750.00
29/10/2017 DAVID LENIOR SHELBY COUNTRY TRUSTEE $1,275.09 $33.15 $50.14 $1,712.72
30/10/2017 DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX  $1,859.81 $55.10 $72.86 $2,501.77
18/03/2018 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE    $917.00
21/03/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $2,498.05
26/03/2018 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE $60.00 $1.12
09/04/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $195.00 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
28/04/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $202.09 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
29/04/2018 STATE OF FLORIDA $143.76
22/05/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $109.36 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
29/05/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $65.63 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME

$10,062.86 $384.00 $4,830.83 $25.00 $1,395.00 $3,338.66 $89.37
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Date Narration Amount Ref

Accounting fee

08/05/2018 Pymt D.Baker & Inv 024091 - Veld 295.00                 Q-4

21/05/2018 Pymt D.baker & Inv 024223 2,310.00              Q-5

11/06/2018 Pymt D.Baker & Inv 024524-Vel05 180.00                 Q-6

13/11/2018 Pymt Ron Brukwi US Tax Consulting 850.00                 A-2.3 #9

3,635.00              

Administration fee

19/07/2017 D.Baker & Velden - Trust Deed 395.00                 Q-7

30/06/2018 Investment expenses from Care portfolio 3,009.31              Q-11

19/06/2018 Bpay Ezidebit H Gps 880.00                 Q-13

4,284.31              

Audit fee

26/06/2018 Pymt A.W Boys audit 495.00                 Q-21

Bank fee

    From Westpac #6531

03/07/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-1

25/07/2017 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-1

01/08/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-1

24/08/2017 Account Overdrawn Fee 23-August-2017 15.00                   D-1

01/09/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-2

26/09/2017 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-2

02/10/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-4

01/11/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-4

23/11/2017 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-5

01/12/2017 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-5

02/01/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-5

24/01/2018 Account Overdrawn Fee 24-January-2018 15.00                   D-7

01/02/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-7

22/02/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-7

27/02/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-8

01/03/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-8

26/03/2018 Account Overdrawn Fee 23-Mar-2018 15.00                   D-8

03/04/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-10

05/04/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-10

01/05/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-10

24/05/2018 Account Overdrawn Fee 23-May-2018 15.00                   D-11

Expenses



Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Date Narration Amount Ref

Expenses

01/06/2018 Monthly Plan Fee 10.00                   D-11

26/06/2018 Account Overdrawn Fee 25-June-2018 15.00                   D-11

345.00                 

    From Westpac #6558

03/07/2017 Transaciton Fee 2.50                     D-21

17/07/2017 Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee - Inc Gst Auto Fee Charge 6000Sc6133 150.00                 D-21

01/12/2017 Transaciton Fee 2.50                     D-28

19/12/2017 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-28

02/01/2018 Transaciton Fee 2.50                     D-28

24/01/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-28

01/02/2018 Transaciton Fee 2.50                     D-28

11/05/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-31

01/06/2018 Transaciton Fee 2.50                     D-32

01/06/2018 Fee For Overseas Cheque Conversion 25.00                   D-32

29/11/2017 Take up Fee For Overseas Cheque 25.00                   P-4

287.50                 

Filing Fee

08/05/2018 Bpay Asic Asic 48.00                   Q-27

Insurance

24/07/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

23/08/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

25/09/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

23/10/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

24/11/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

28/12/2017 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

23/01/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 598.46                 

23/02/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 733.27                 

23/03/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 733.27                 

23/04/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 733.27                 

23/05/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 733.27                 

25/06/2018 Payment By Authority To Tal Life Limited 733.27                 

7,855.57              

Q-35

Q-40
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Client D. BAKERS & ASSOCIATED PTY LTD
End Client S & P VELDEN SUPERANNUATION FUND
Year 2018

Date Narration Amount Ref

Expenses

Interest Paid

31/08/2017 Interest 1.09                     D-2

29/09/2017 Interest 3.55                     D-4

31/01/2018 Interest 1.45                     D-7

29/03/2018 Interest 0.40                     D-8

31/05/2018 Interest 1.35                     D-11

29/06/2018 Interest 2.08                     D-11

9.92                     

Property Expenses

21/07/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.48 50.85                   D-1

22/08/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.48 51.02                   D-1

30/10/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.30 44.76                   D-4

30/10/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $50.14 1,721.72              D-4

01/11/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $2.15 74.11                   D-4

01/11/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $3.05 104.92                 D-4

01/11/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $72.86 2,501.77              D-5

17/11/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.42 48.95                   D-5

18/12/2017 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.53 52.56                   D-5

17/01/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.48 50.82                   D-5

19/02/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.48 50.88                   D-7

16/03/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.49 51.42                   D-8

21/03/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $35.80 1,229.26              D-8

04/04/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $97.91 3,361.71              D-10

17/04/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.51 51.81                   D-10

01/05/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $5.72 196.52                 D-10

16/05/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.57 53.91                   D-11

18/06/2018 Westpac Foreign Transaction Fee Aud $1.57 53.94                   D-11

9,750.93              

30/06/2018 Gross up rental expenses from - 3146 Southbridge Street Memphis 4,576.85              P-2

Total Property Expenses 14,327.78            













Expenses - Detail (Schedule 8)
Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($)

Licensee Fee Jun 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/07/2017 5.67 0.52 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jun 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/07/2017 59.93 5.45 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Jun 2017 Adviser Fee 4/07/2017 162.75 14.80 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jun 2017 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/07/2017 15.41 1.40 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jul 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/08/2017 6.13 0.56 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jul 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/08/2017 62.46 5.68 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Jul 2017 Adviser Fee 4/08/2017 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jul 2017 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/08/2017 15.80 1.44 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Aug 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 7/09/2017 6.44 0.59 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Aug 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 7/09/2017 63.03 5.73 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Aug 2017 Adviser Fee 7/09/2017 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Aug 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

7/09/2017 15.74 1.43 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Sep 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/10/2017 6.29 0.57 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Sep 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/10/2017 61.11 5.56 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Sep 2017 Adviser Fee 4/10/2017 162.75 14.80 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Sep 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/10/2017 15.31 1.39 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Oct 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 3/11/2017 6.58 0.60 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Oct 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 3/11/2017 63.31 5.76 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Oct 2017 Adviser Fee 3/11/2017 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Oct 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

3/11/2017 16.09 1.46 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Nov 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 5/12/2017 6.29 0.57 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Nov 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/12/2017 61.12 5.56 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Nov 2017 Adviser Fee 5/12/2017 162.75 14.80 0.00 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
From 1/07/2017 to 30/06/2018
Account Name: S & P Velden Super Pty Ltd ATF S & P Velden Superannuation Fund (24015213 - Superfund (Corporate Trustee))

Adviser Name: Corne Wilbers at Prestige Portfolios Pty Ltd  
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Expenses - Detail (Schedule 8)
Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($)

Investment Management Fee Nov 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/12/2017 15.83 1.44 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Dec 2017 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/01/2018 6.42 0.58 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Dec 2017 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/01/2018 63.01 5.73 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Dec 2017 Adviser Fee 4/01/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Dec 2017 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/01/2018 16.49 1.50 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Jan 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 6/02/2018 6.48 0.59 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Jan 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 6/02/2018 63.12 5.74 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Jan 2018 Adviser Fee 6/02/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Jan 2018 - CARE Core 
Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

6/02/2018 16.57 1.51 0.00 0.00

Buy HOW0052AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 7/02/2018 1.50 0.14 0.00 0.00

Buy OMF0009AU - Transaction Fee Transaction Fee 8/02/2018 3.05 0.28 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Feb 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/03/2018 6.33 0.58 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Feb 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/03/2018 57.89 5.26 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Feb 2018 Adviser Fee 4/03/2018 151.89 13.81 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Feb 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/03/2018 17.14 1.56 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Mar 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 5/04/2018 6.94 0.63 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Mar 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/04/2018 63.97 5.82 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Mar 2018 Adviser Fee 5/04/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Mar 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/04/2018 19.13 1.74 0.00 0.00

Licensee Fee Apr 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 4/05/2018 6.80 0.62 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees Apr 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 4/05/2018 62.06 5.64 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee Apr 2018 Adviser Fee 4/05/2018 162.75 14.80 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee Apr 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

4/05/2018 18.41 1.67 0.00 0.00

Annual Tax Statement
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Expenses - Detail (Schedule 8)
Source Managed Portfolio Type Date Paid Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($) Non-Deductible Amount 

($)
GST ($)

Licensee Fee May 2018 - GPS Wealth Ltd Licensee Fee 5/06/2018 7.30 0.66 0.00 0.00

Portfolio Service Fees May 2018 - Hub24 Portfolio Service Fees 5/06/2018 64.66 5.88 0.00 0.00

Adviser Fee May 2018 Adviser Fee 5/06/2018 168.17 15.29 0.00 0.00

Investment Management Fee May 2018 - CARE 
Core Balanced Portfolio

Investment 
Management Fee

5/06/2018 19.42 1.77 0.00 0.00

Total 3,009.31 273.65 0.00 0.00

Note 1: Refer to the Statement of Advice (SOA) and/or Financial Services Guide (FSG) of your Adviser for details of fees payable to your Adviser and/or Dealer Group. Most fees charged to your account are assumed to be deductible for 
tax purposes – however we assume the contribution fee is not deductible. You should check your individual circumstances with your tax adviser.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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Franking Credits Lost - Holding Period Rule (Schedule 9)

This schedule contains no information and has intentionally been left blank.

Disclaimer:

The information in this report is of a general nature only and does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. Any amounts are reflective of your current investment positions only, and do not represent a 
guarantee of benefit as the positions may not include tax payable, fees or other deductions or credits. The actual amount payable will be determined at the time a payment is made. Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing 
the information provided, no responsibility will be taken for its accuracy nor for its use. In preparing this document, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of all information 
supplied by or obtained from third parties. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither we, nor our directors, employees or agents accept any liability for any loss arising in relation to this report.
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22nd January 2018    

       S & P Velden Super Fund
       33 Brookland Street
       BECKENHAM  WA  6107
       

Dear Trustee 

2017 Annual Statement Insurance through Superannuation
Policy number: 1670139 

We’re pleased to provide an update about your policy for the year ended 30 September 2017.

Your Annual Statement contains a summary of your policy and details of your insurance benefits. This
statement is for general information only and does not constitute an annual statement for the purposes of
Section 1017D of the Corporations Act 2001.

Important
Please note that this statement outlines details of your insurance through superannuation only.

Are your contact details up to date?
The email address we have on file for you is velden@primus.com.au. If your email or any other contact
details have changed, please let us know and we’ll update them for you.

More information
If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact your financial adviser. You can
also get in touch with us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au.

Thank you for choosing TAL for your insurance needs.

Yours sincerely 

TAL Customer Service

TAL Life Limited  ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848 | GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001 | Level 16, 363 George St Sydney NSW 2000 |
P +61 2 9448 9000 | F +61 2 9448 9100 | W tal.com.au
Customer Service P 1300 209 088 |  E customerservice@tal.com.au



Superannuation

Annual Statement                           

For the period 1 October 2016 to 30 September 2017

Life Insured   : Pauline Helen Velden                                              Commencement: 23/02/2017

Policy number  : 1670139                                                                                  

Adviser name   : Corne Wilbers                                                     
Adviser number : 88983  

Policy Owner   : S & P Velden Super Fund                                                                       
                                                                                                             

                      
Issuer         : TAL Life Limited                                                                              
              
AFSL           : 237848                                                            ABN         : 70 050 109 450

Insurance Benefits as at 30 September 2017          

Pauline Helen Velden’s Benefits

$

Death Sum Insured                                     1148653. 00

Total and Permanent Disablement Sum Insured            638140. 00

Summary

$

Withdrawal Value as at 01/10/2016                           0. 00

                     Total Premiums                                      4787. 68

( )   Total Insurance Premiums                                 4787. 68

Withdrawal Value as at 30/09/2017                           0. 00

                          Total Policy Fees (included in total insurance premiums paid)        56. 00

TAL Life Limited  ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848 | GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001 | Level 16, 363 George St Sydney NSW 2000 |
P +61 2 9448 9000 | F +61 2 9448 9100 | W tal.com.au
Customer Service P 1300 209 088 |  E customerservice@tal.com.au

                                                                                                              



Superannuation

Annual Statement                                  

Life Insured   :  Pauline Helen Velden                               

Policy number  :  1670139         

Transaction Listing 

Date                         Transaction        Amount 
$

23/02/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/03/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
24/04/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/05/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/06/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
24/07/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/08/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
25/09/2017                   Premium                         598. 46

( )23/02/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/03/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )24/04/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/05/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/06/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )24/07/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/08/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )25/09/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46



Important information

This statement has been prepared by TAL Life Limited, ABN 70 050 109 450 (TAL). It outlines the
value of the benefits that your insurance provided  as at 30 September 2017 and the transactions
that occurred during the prior twelve month period. This statement is for information purposes and
should be read in conjunction with the disclosure documents you received when you commenced
this insurance.

TAL has taken reasonable care in preparing this statement but reserves the right to make
amendments in the event of an error. As the information contained within this statement is of a
general nature only and does not consider your particular objectives, financial situation and needs,
we recommend you seek independent financial and tax advice.

Your insurance benefits
TAL allows you the flexibility to alter your insurance benefit as your personal circumstances
change. You should seek advice from your financial adviser about the appropriate level of
insurance cover for your individual circumstances.

Assets of the fund
Under superannuation law you should be aware that assets of the self-managed superannuation
fund (SMSF) remain the responsibility of the trustee of the SMSF and should be kept separate from
your personal assets.

We act on instructions from the trustee of your SMSF in relation to the life risk policies insured.

Additional explanation of fees and costs
For full details on the fees, expenses and charges applicable to your insurance cover, please refer
to the disclosure documents.

Withdrawal value
This statement relates to your life insurance which does not acquire a withdrawal value. If you
terminate this insurance at any time (when you are not eligible to make a claim) no cash value will
be payable.

Complaints
If you have a complaint related to your investment, we will do our best to resolve the matter for you
as quickly as possible, and will always attempt to resolve your complaint within 45 days of the date
we receive it. To lodge a complaint, contact us by phone on 1300 209 088, in writing to Complaints
Department, TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380, Sydney NSW 2001, by email to
customerResolutionTeam@tal.com.au or online at www.tal.com.au/Contact-TAL.
 
If you are not satisfied with how we have resolved your complaint, or we have not resolved the
matter within 45 days of receiving your complaint, you can contact the Financial Ombudsman
Service by phone on 1800 367 287 or in writing to info@fos.org.au or GPO Box 3 Melbourne VIC
3001.

The Financial Ombudsman Service is independent of TAL, and provides a free service to
customers who have been unable to satisfactorily resolve a complaint related to their financial
product. Information about this service, including time limits that may apply, is available at
www.fos.org.au.



Your privacy
In this section, the words ’we’ and ’our’ refer to both TAL and the Trustee.

The way in which we collect, secure, hold, use and disclose personal and sensitive information
(your information) is explained in our privacy policies. These policies can be obtained online at
www.tal.com.au/privacy-policy (all policies) and www.mercer.com.au/privacy.html (TAL Super
policies only) or by contacting us. 

If you have any questions about the way in which your information is managed, or would like a
paper copy of our privacy policies, please contact us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to
customerservice@tal.com.au.

Contacting TAL

If you have any questions or would like more information about your TAL product, you can contact
us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au. You can also write to us
at TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001.

If you have a question specific to your individual circumstances, please contact your financial
adviser. If you do not have a financial adviser, please call us and we’ll put you in touch with one.



16th November 2018

S & P Velden Super Fund
33 Brookland Street
BECKENHAM  WA  6107
       

Dear Trustee 

2018 Annual Statement Insurance through Superannuation
Policy number: 1670139 

We’re pleased to provide an update about your policy for the year ended 30 September 2018.

Your Annual Statement contains a summary of your policy and details of your insurance benefits. This
statement is for general information only and does not constitute an annual statement for the purposes of
Section 1017D of the Corporations Act 2001.

Important
Please note that this statement outlines details of your insurance through superannuation only.

Are your contact details up to date?
The email address we have on file for you is velden@primus.com.au. If your email or any other contact
details have changed, please let us know and we’ll update them for you.

More information
If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact your financial adviser Corne
Wilbers by phone on 894554824 or by email to corne@prestigeportfolios.com.au. You can also get in
touch with us directly by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au.

Thank you for choosing TAL for your insurance needs.

Yours sincerely

TAL Customer Service

TAL Life Limited  ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848 | GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001 | Level 16, 363 George St Sydney NSW 2000
Customer Service P 1300 209 088 | F 1300 351 133 | E customerservice@tal.com.au | W tal.com.au 



Superannuation

Annual Statement

For the period 1 October 2017 to 30 September 2018

Life Insured   : Pauline Helen Velden                                              Commencement: 23/02/2017

Policy number  : 1670139                                                           

Adviser name   : Corne Wilbers
Adviser number : 88983

Policy Owner   : S & P Velden Super Fund                                                       
                                                                                               

Issuer         : TAL Life Limited                                                              

AFSL           : 237848                                                            ABN         : 70 050 109 450

Insurance Benefits as at 30 September 2018          

Pauline Helen Velden’s Benefits

$

Death Sum Insured                                     1206085. 65

Total and Permanent Disablement Sum Insured            670047. 00

Summary

$

Withdrawal Value as at 01/10/2017                           0. 00

Total Premiums and Rollovers                      8260. 00

( )   Total Insurance Premiums                                 8260. 00

Withdrawal Value as at 30/09/2018                           0. 00

Total Policy Fees (included in total insurance premiums paid)        87. 15

TAL Life Limited  ABN 70 050 109 450 | AFSL 237848 | GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001 | Level 16, 363 George St Sydney NSW 2000
Customer Service P 1300 209 088 | F 1300 351 133 | E customerservice@tal.com.au | W tal.com.au 



Superannuation

Annual Statement                                  

Life Insured   :  Pauline Helen Velden

Policy number  :  1670139

Transaction Listing 

Date                         Transaction        Amount 
$

23/10/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/11/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
28/12/2017                   Premium                         598. 46
23/01/2018                   Premium                         598. 46
23/02/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
23/03/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
23/04/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
23/05/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
25/06/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
23/07/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
23/08/2018                   Premium                         733. 27
24/09/2018                   Premium                         733. 27

( )23/10/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/11/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )28/12/2017                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/01/2018                   Insurance Premium               598. 46
( )23/02/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )23/03/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )23/04/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )23/05/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )25/06/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )23/07/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )23/08/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27
( )24/09/2018                   Insurance Premium               733. 27



Important information

This statement has been prepared by TAL Life Limited, ABN 70 050 109 450 (TAL). It outlines the
value of the benefits that your insurance provided  as at 30 September 2018 and the transactions
that occurred during the prior twelve month period. This statement is for information purposes and
should be read in conjunction with the disclosure documents you received when you commenced
this insurance.

TAL has taken reasonable care in preparing this statement but reserves the right to make
amendments in the event of an error. As the information contained within this statement is of a
general nature only and does not consider your particular objectives, financial situation and needs,
we recommend you seek independent financial and tax advice.

Your insurance benefits
TAL allows you the flexibility to alter your insurance benefits as your personal circumstances
change. You should seek advice from your financial adviser about the appropriate level of
insurance cover for your individual circumstances.

Assets of the fund
Under superannuation law you should be aware that assets of the self-managed superannuation
fund (SMSF) remain the responsibility of the trustee of the SMSF and should be kept separate from
your personal assets.

We act on instructions from the trustee of your SMSF in relation to the life risk policies insured.

Additional explanation of fees and costs
For full details on the fees, expenses and charges applicable to your insurance cover, please refer
to the disclosure documents.

Withdrawal value
This statement relates to your life insurance which does not acquire a withdrawal value. If you
terminate this insurance at any time (when you are not eligible to make a claim) no cash value will
be payable.

Complaints
If you have a complaint related to your investment, we will do our best to resolve the matter for you
as quickly as possible, and will always attempt to resolve your complaint within 45 days of the date
we receive it. To lodge a complaint, contact us by phone on 1300 209 088, in writing to Complaints
Department, TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380, Sydney NSW 2001, by email to
customerResolutionTeam@tal.com.au or online at www.tal.com.au/Contact-TAL.
 
Australian Financial Complaints Authority
If an issue has not been resolved to your satisfaction, or we have not resolved the matter within 45
days of receiving your complaint, you can lodge a complaint with the Australian Financial
Complaints Authority, or AFCA. AFCA provides fair and independent financial services complaint
resolution that is free to consumers.

Website: www.afca.org.au
Email: info@afca.org.au
Telephone: 1800 931 678 (free call)
In writing to: Australian Financial Complaints Authority, GPO Box 3, Melbourne VIC 3001



Your privacy
In this section, the words ’we’ and ’our’ refer to both TAL and the Trustee.

The way in which we collect, secure, hold, use and disclose personal and sensitive information
(your information) is explained in our privacy policies. These policies can be obtained online at
www.tal.com.au/privacy-policy (all policies) and www.mercer.com.au/privacy.html (TAL Super
policies only) or by contacting us.

If you have any questions about the way in which your information is managed, or would like a
paper copy of our privacy policies, please contact us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to
customerservice@tal.com.au.

Contacting TAL

If you have any questions or would like more information about your TAL product, you can contact
us by phone on 1300 209 088 or by email to customerservice@tal.com.au. You can also write to us
at TAL Life Limited, GPO Box 5380 Sydney NSW 2001.

If you have a question specific to your individual circumstances, please contact your financial
adviser. If you do not have a financial adviser, please call us and we’ll put you in touch with one.



DATE PROPERTY/DESCRIPTION
MANAGEMENT 

FEES 
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE ADVERTISING INSURANCE TAXES

CREDIT CARD 
FEES

C/C FEES AUD

USD USD USD USD USD USD AUD
1/06/17 ‐ 5/07/17 SNOWBIRD‐ATLANTA $210.00 $125.00 $25.00
1/07/17 ‐ 31/07/17 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $87.00 $750.00
01/06/17 ‐ 31/07/18 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $478.00
01/08/17 ‐ 31/08/17 SOUTHBRIDGE ‐MEMPHIS $87.00 $135.70

31/07/2017 TREE REMOVAL $750.00
29/10/2017 DAVID LENIOR SHELBY COUNTRY TRUSTEE $1,275.09 $33.15 $50.14 $1,712.72
30/10/2017 DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX  $1,859.81 $55.10 $72.86 $2,501.77
18/03/2018 AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE    $917.00
21/03/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $2,498.05
26/03/2018 FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE $60.00 $1.12
09/04/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $195.00 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
28/04/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $202.09 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
29/04/2018 STATE OF FLORIDA $143.76
22/05/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $109.36 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME
29/05/2018 ELITE CONSTRUTION GROUP $65.63 TO BE DEDUCTED FROM RENTAL INCOME

Total $384.00 $4,830.83 $25.00 $1,395.00 $3,338.66 $89.37
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